OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o © 00 N o o1 b~ WO -

N N NN D NN NN DY -+ et 3 aa e e oed e
0 N O Ot A W N -~ O O ONOOO ODE WON -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584

34584

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 14, 2017 for referénce purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on June 6,
2017, by and between ARB, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), whose address
is 26000 Commercenter Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34584 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the work described in Plans
and Specifications No. G-332; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the annual Contract amount by
Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) for a revised annual amount not to exceed Four Million
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“A.  City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s) for materials and work
identified in Contractor’s Bid for the Annual Contract for Plastic Gas Pipeline Construction
in the City of Long Beach, California, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”; provided, however,
that the total compensation to Contractor shall not exceed an annual amount of Four Million
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000) during the term of this Contract.”
1
1
I
1
1
1

LTV:bg A17-00010
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D027\P028\00766121.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Aftomey
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 14th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0o ~N OO 0 S~ LW DN -

N RN N N N N N NN RN @ QO @& e el el = owd e
0 ~N O O AN -0 O O Ww N -, O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

alifornia corgorati
X
o

Y
Nam; ory S/J ahl
Title Sg r Vcd President
\ _
June 19 , 2017 By i
Name Scott E. Summers

Title Pres}‘c\lent “%‘
\

June 19 . 2017

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation EXECUTED PURS
TO SECTION 3
W THE CITY CHA
Clty Manager
o Toon WA
City" - = Assistant City Manager
This First Amendment to Contract No. 34584 is approved as to form on

2 | 22— 2017.
CHARLES PAR Z?Aﬁorney
7 L)
By Ll

Deputy

{/!/ 20 2017

LTV:bg A17-00010
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D027\P028\00766121.docx

UANT
1 OF
RTER.

|



