OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 0o N o o AW N =

NN DD N N N DN N N s A ey md ey e e e an
0o ~N O O bW N A O W O NO O W N -

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584

34584

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 9, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
June 6, 2017, by and between ARB, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), whose
address is 26000 Commercenter Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, and the CITY OF
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).‘

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34584 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the work described in Plans
and Specifications No. G-332; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual Contract amount by Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) for a revised
annual amount not to exceed Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000);
and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term and attach an updated rate
sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘A.  The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on February 15,
2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on February 14, 2019, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Contract, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. The
parties have the option to renew this Contract for two (2) additional one-year terms.”

2. The Rates/Pricing in Contractor's Bid attached to the Contract as
Exhibit “A” is hereby amended to include updated rates/pricing more particularly described
in Exhibit “A-1”, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
1

RFA:bg A17-00010
L:\Apps\CtylLaw32\WPDocs\D027\P028100838964.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O 00 N O oA W DN -

N N N DN N DD NN DN =22 a a a4 a a a
0o ~N O o A WO N 22 O © 00 N OO g Hh 0N -

contained in Contract No. 34584 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

January 23 , 2018

January 23 , 2018 By
' Name  Steve Balkcom
Title Vice President

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

9 l \D o ‘;‘;rp”‘;‘ﬂﬁ[)ﬁw/

' N Cify Manager

l‘City”
This Second Amendment to Contract No. 34584 is approved as to form on
Tuweery, 2] o018, |

i o

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorriey
By ) i J— \\\ -

RFA:bg A17-00010
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D027\P028\00838964.docx




EXHIBIT “A-1”

Contractor’s Bid




ARB,

Inc.

Cost Plus Labor Rates: Gas Distribution (Long Beach Gas & Oil)
RATES EFFECTIVE THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
Craft o Hourlhy Rates .
Straight Time Overtime Premium Time
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Superintendent 164.77 214.45 274.14
U.A. PIPEFITTERS/WELDERS
General Foreman 1562.12 211.66 271.20
Metal Trades Helper(Shortline Agreement) 71.10 92.92 114.75
Journeyman Welder(Shortline Agreement) 119.93 163.39 206.84
Welder Foreman(Shortline Agreement) 127.36 174.25 221.15
LABORERS
Lead Foreman 116.33 160.54 204,75
Foreman 98.43 133.69 168.95
1st Period Apprentice 49.73 66.90 84.08
3rd Period Apprentice 58.81 80.52 102.23
Group HI{Wrapper, PTO) 89.92 120.92 151.92
Group IV(Cribber/Shorer, Pipelayer) 9272 125.12 157.52
Group V 93.35 126.07 168.79
TEAMSTERS , '
Lead Foreman 124.85 169.06 .213.27
Foreman . 93.55 : 122.11. 150.67
Working Truck Driver 90.84 118.05 145.25
Semi/Lowbed Driver 92.70 120.84 . 148.97
OPERATING ENGINEERS <o
Foreman . o . 120.42 163.90 207.38
Qiler(Group 1) - 113.10 . 152.93 192.76
Universal ) S 117.82 . 158.56 200.26

Heavy Duty Mechanic- . : 117.07 "7 15888 . ..  200.69

TRAVEL TIME = ONE(1) HOUR QVERTIME IN AREAS GREATER THAN 50 MILES

' SUBSISTENCE: Superintendent/General Foreman/Welders-$110.00/day-All Other Crafts-$75.00/day
Matenal Subcontractors, Subsistence and Outside Rentals(including fuel costs) will be bllled
- cost plus sales tax where applicable, plus markup of 15%.
Rates are subject to ad;ustment as'Union Labor Agreements expire.
. ) Shift work rates will adjust pér Unlon Labor Agreements.
Note: This rate sheet is not all inclusive, additional classifications are available if required.




T @8ed

8T07/91/T jeluapyuo)

%LLY G2'8$ or'ss (45) 3004 3JenbS (+.000°1)-,G < X Jo} (Jusasour 8T "ON 3l
T : : , . 10d) ssewjo) Juswened Jeydsy exg

%S9y 00'6$ 09'8$ (45) 100y 21eNbS (.000°) - ,10S) .G < X Joj (Juswaloul /T "ON aun

, %4 Jad) ssauxoly) Juswaned :mca@q mbxm_

M ST e e s _ s R S - S8bIeqd uQ-ppv , L
%99V or'ivL$ OT'SETS (31) 3004 JeaUY adid %o1s 3d .8 - uswade|day :_m_>_ 9T ‘ON aur]
%99'Y ~G8°/LLS 09°2TTS (31) 2005 JedUY adid %oIIS 3d ,,9 - JudWAde|daY Ul ST "ON aur]
%L9Y ‘ mN.oww m.v.Nwm G_v 100} Jeauy wn__n_ 1S 3d W - ucmeum_me Ule[Al ¥T "ON Uil
%SGS¥ 028.$  ~ 08%LS (31) 3004 Jeauy) ~3did 103 3d 7 - JusWidde|dRY UIBIN— €T "ON duIT

; ‘ +.100°0} ;9P€j00] UlE[y 199I01d [EI0] B

%SV CSLIpLS . SOTPTS o —{41)-1004 Jeauy “adid %213 3d 8 - JUdWddR|dAY UIRIA -~ ZT *ON dury
%SG.LY (0] A AARS 98'9TTS (31) 3004 JeBUY adid )o1IS 3d ,9 - Judwdde|day ule|y T "ON 3un
%69’ o 0T68% - 0T'S8S (#1) 1004 JeBUI. 9did o11S 3d ¥ - JudwAde|day UIBN QT "ON 3un]
%G9V G6°08% SE'LLS (}1) 100y seBUY| adid |10] 3d T - Juswdde|day Ul 6 "ON dul]
L S 400001 -,100'G :9bBjoO7 Uley oaloid feyor

%G8V G8'681l$ STLLTS (31) 1004 JeBUY adid 3ons 3d ,8 - Juswadejday uley g ON aur]
%6LY G6°091$ 09°€STS " (1) 3004 a€3UY) 9did %o1S 3d 9 - WdwWade|day ule|\ £ ON3ur
%99t G0'0ZL$ 0L PTITS (41} 100} a€BUY| adid 3ons 3d 7 - udwadejday uiey 9 "ON dur]
%S9V SO'v0L$ — - - 00°00TS— (41)1004a€8U1 - - —— - "= -adid 10D 3d ,C - Wawde|day ule|\ G 'ON aur

.000'S - 100} :9bejoo4 Ulely 309l01d [€)01
%68V 06962 . ~.S0'€8S () 1004 sB3UY - (y01S ,0F) 3dId OIS 3d , 8 - UBWBR|DDY URN 7 ON dul]
%08 ow.womw 06'952$ (}1) 1004 1e3U  (S3ON3S ,0%) 2did HONS 3d 9 - WUBWLde|dDY Ul € "ON BUI
%LLY G6'66L% - S806IS (31) 1004 JeBUIF . (S3213S ,0F) 9dId NOIS Id ¥ - IuSwWIde|day UlelN 7 'ON dun
SEVSTS (3) 1004 JeBUY

%9Lv

0.°191$

14VHQ |euid-8umdid [emauay 1514

Py S 5 X - Jeydsy :adA ) Juswaned
(QaH) INJWIDV1dIY NIVIA 3d

:000°I - ,10S-:8bejoo4 ule|y 103loid [ejol

adid |10 3d ,,7 - Judwade|day ule

T "ON 8ufl




7 98ed

8T0Z/9T/T

[enuapyuo)

%LTY 00°0TS e (45) 1004 21eNDS ~(+.000}) .7 < X0} 9¢ ‘ON aun
‘ ‘ 09'6$- ecmEmL_oc_ VA L_m& SSeuMOly} JusisAed DDd eaxg -
. ,w,,,”._dN.,oH,hwc . ;m - {15)1004 m,a:_u,m (000l -,L0S) Wy <XJO} gf: o?@

ecmee‘oc_ 2 Jod) wwms_oé juswsred ood e :,_

mm._m_‘_o :O PPY

xﬁ ¢ ~ 0TSYIS . mm,.m.mﬂw‘ (%) 2004 seRUN| ~adid ons 3d .8 - uswaoejday UlRI £ 'ON aun
e~ 00TZTS SSSTTS (11) 3004 Je3UY| adid %ons 34 ,9 - Juswade|day uiep €€ ON U]
w9y osees ooweg - ropieauy . 2didyons 3d v - uswadeidsy ulew  zg “oN aun|
S T eross SL°9$ (31) 3004 seaUY ~ 2did 1oy 3d .z - EmEmum_aox Ul TE on _._
- 0S°TSTS 0L VYIS (31) 1004 JeauUY
 ogszs - sgeIrs  (y)ioojuesuii  odapns 3d,0- %ssm_%m Gien Gz
 0sT6$  sviss (31) 3004 teauyy ‘ ma_n_ IS 3d ¥ - JUBWade|daY RN~ 8Z "ON BuN
. o00€ss SE6LS (#)30040e004 - 8_;_; 10D 3d ,,Z - JuUaWade|day UIBIN /7 ON 3un
O werv ' 05°061% SBT8TS (#1) 2004 JeOUY 8_ v_u;m mE‘__w EmESm_n unj
%0LY 00'59T$ - 09°LSTS (1) 3004 Jeauy ma_n_ NS 3d 9 - Wawade|doy :_m_>_ R4 oz aun
%oy STECIS S9LITS ~ (41004 sEBUY -
;,;,,.i&mmq Lo §E'L0TS - 09°70T$ 3 Hootmwc__
e e 7 ooeeegoeTR %1603 UIEW Tool01d TEI0L
| 08'90€$ 0£°26$ (41) 2004 seouyy adid ous 3d ,8 - Uawode|doY Ul
&ﬁwv e ,ﬂ ‘oo.»mnwm ST'S97S ~ (Nr0yjeouy - uwa_n_ Pus mn_ 9 - ludwaoe|day ule  TZ ON aul]
%Ly sr90zs SE'L6TS Groojieauy  3did>PHS Id b - JuSWEdE|daY UIEIN . 0T “ON BuUr
. %Ly 07'L9T$ (1) 2004 Jeauy ~adid 10D 34 I N 2un

“osesTs

14v4Q |euld-3uiud [emaudy 1sii4

PIY ¥ 5 X-I0d :2dAL Juswaned

En:t ._.Zm_\,_musn_mm NIVIN mm

.oco 7 -,106 1968300 :.ms. uow-o..n_ _Bo._.




T 28ed

8T0Z/91/1

[eRuapyuo)

A _SL88 gpge - (45) 3004 21ENDS (+.000°L) ;G < XJO} -pg ON 2uN
L Qcmrcw._oc_ uC hmav wwm_.._v_o_rr JUuswioAeH :mcaw( BAXT o

- %S9 0068 - gg¢ (4s)200) 31enbs - (000} -,10G) .G <X JO} €5 "ON 95
: , : (uswaiou .z Jod) ssauDIY) JUsWaAR Jjeydsy. BAXT.

SabIeyd uo-ppy L s

%891 GG'9eL$ -~ STOETS (41) 2004 sRBUY| - adid %oNS 3d 8 - Uohe|[eIsu| ufe|\l 7S *ON dur]

—=-= Op'€LL$ - - GE'BOTS. ... {#1) 3004 seBUY adid %o1nS 34,9 - uone|[eisuj ule|y TS ON aul])

"09°'6.$  0OT'9/$- (31) 2004 zE3UY adid %oNnS 3d ¥ - uonejjeisuj uie|y 05 "ON aur]

o %YSyoooco o GGTLS or'69$ (41) 1004 sB3UY] adid |10 3d ,.Z - Uone|[eISU| UIR 6 ON 3ull

‘ TR = ¥.100°01 ;9bEj00 UIEl 109l0id 8101 B

- GlTvlS Ov'9€TS (41) 1004 sRBUY - - adid 3o13S 3d 8 - UOIIE|[BISU| UIB|\|  8F 'ON 3ul]

%99" G2 LLLS 09°ZTTS. (41) 3003 dBBUY - - 9d1d oIS 3d,9 - UOIIL|[RISU| UIBIA ~ L"ON Ul

T %E9Y G5'€8% S8'6LS (1) 1004 seBUN| - _-9did NS 3d v - UOIL|[BISU| UIBIA - 9P 'ON dUl]

GZ'9l$ 062L$ (#)1004uBBUn . - adid |10 3d ,,Z - Uone||EISU| Ul SP ON BuN

L e T R .Sc 01 =100 "obej003 UIEW 309l01d [ej0]

T 06'921% G689TS (31) 2004 sE3UY o adid 3211S 1d ,8 - UONE|[BISU] UIBA] i 'ON SUN

o .. ... G6ISL$  STSHTS b 3ooyesuy ~ 2did )1 3d 9 - Uohe|jeIsul Ule|y - £ “ON AUl

o %E9Y oL'€Ll$ -~ -0T'80TS (41) 3004 JeduUI- adid NS 3d , - UOHE|[EISULUIBN ¢t "ON Bur

%09 1 58 m% 05¥65 @100pseauy ~— adig 10 3d ,,¢ - UONe|[EISULUIBIN Ty ‘ON aul]

Ll e Ee L 0005 -.100't robejoo] ule sloig eox

s %8y o GE waw __mm.;ommm (31) 3004 4eauy) - < (s)ons ,0v)-2d1d >o1S 3d 8 - UOIIB|[BISU-UIBIA-  OF "ON dul

bl8Y - -~ 0L°lb2S _m‘_mm.hmmwm , (}) 3004 JeaUY| (3211 ,0v) adid ons 3d 9 - uoiie|esuL Uiy “,“,mm "ON 3un

GG'G6L$ 599815 ~(31) 3004 seOUY @_usm i0r7) 9did 3213S 3d .- UONB|[RISUj UIRI  8E "ON BUN

06°LG1$ c_v loojeauy did 11033d ,Z - co;m__sms RN L€ °ON aur

e GLOSTS

PIy3 .S S X - Jeydsy :adA L uswaned

14vHQ [eutd-8udiid [emauay 1S4




7 98ed 810Z/9T/1 [enauapiuo)

%LLy - . - 0001$ 09°6¢ {4s) 100} asenbs ~(+.000T) - TLON aun
. ub<xJ0j (Juswaunu ,z 43d) SS3UNDIY} JuBWAARY JDd BJIXT

%29V 0T0TS - ~ (4s) 1004 asenbs ‘ (000‘T-,T0S) TL ONSun

_ ‘ P <X 404 ﬁcmEEuc_ «C 49d) SSBW}AIY} JUSWAARG D)d mbxm_ -
e - e T T T mmm._mco :O-vv< -
%Ly - Glovlg  ssEels @oojuesuy - adig pons 3d .8 - UOHE|[EISUl UlRlN 0/ “ON aurl|
o %89Y - Geoll§  STTITS ~ (#)3004 sE3UY ‘ ~adid NS 3d 9 - UonejjeIsu] uley 69 -oN aun
%L9Y G/'18$ 0T'8L$ - (31) 3004 sR3UY o adid oIS 3d 7 - UOIE||eISU] UIRINl 89 "ON aurT|
%E9 Y 0SvL$ 0T'TLS (31) 1004 seBUY o adid |10) 3d ¢ - UOLE[|RISU| Ul /9 "ON duIT
B - , : ~¥,100°0F 9Pe}j00] UIey 399]01d [€30]
%BLY - . GOOpL$  SE6ETS ()io0pseouy adid %o11S 3d ,,8 - UOKE|[EISU] UIBJ\| - 99 "ON BuIT
%ZZy . . _001Zl$  SSSTIS ()3o0pieauy adid )P1S 3d ,9 - UOHE|[EISU| UIBIN  §9 “ON-3UIT
- %0L% . g198% 06'18$ - jaeaul " adid YRS 3d , - UOIIR||RISUL UIRIN 9 "ON 2ur]
%89 - 0e8l$ o 08wLS (3) 300 seauy ~.. 3did 10D 3d ,,Z - UonE|[eISU| UIB €9 'ON Ul
e s L e A D ‘ ‘ 000" c_‘ -.100°G :oPej00] urejy yoeloid [e301 e
L %BLY o 09'1L8LS OEELTS - (Waiooyieduy . adid>ons 3d g8 - uone|jeisu| ulej\y 9 ON aur
“%ELY - 009SL$ se'svIS (31) 3003 JeoUY . adid 1S 3d ,9 - UONE||eISU| UIR  T9 "ON 3UF
%69% . 0L9LL$  060TIS (41) 004 te3UY adid 1S 3d , ¥ - UONE|[EISU| UIBIN 09 'ON-UI]
- %B9Y - STL0LS 00°£6% (1) 3004 JedUY - ‘ ma_n_ 110D 3d «C - UOLB|[RISU| UIBIN 65 "ON-aun
LT ;, , e o 000G - ,100'} obejoojuley poefoigrelor
%LV Ge'L8e$ - - 07697 - (Wioopuesuy - (sonS ,0b) 3did oIS 3d 8 - UOHB[EISU] UIBA| -85 “ON-3UIT
_ %elv . Gzese$  SLeweS . (l)loopuesu - (SYORS,0v) 9did ¥OUS 3d .9 - UONE|EISU UIBN /S ON Bur]
. %Ly 0L 2088 00°E6TS - s e 1) [oJe RN 1=V (sx¥ons ,0%) ma_n_ xu_am 3d 7 - uone|jeisuj Ulejy| 9 "ON ¢ aun
%W gZeols 06'SSTS . {1)3004 te0UY ‘ . adid |10 3d ,C - UOIIE|[BISU| UIB| GG ON aur]

N N IS S 7000°T - 105 "95E300] UGB 1901014 T6I01

WIYL b 5 X - 20d :2dAL Juswaneq

14vya~jeuld-8uioud [emausy 1siid



1 9@8ed

NOIY3 ,,S S X - Jeydsy :adA )] Juswaned

14vdQ [eut4-Suilid |emauay 1sil4

8T0Z/9T/1 |enuapyuo)

“ %Ly . m.‘h‘,wwm o¢ww (4s)300420B0bS - - - - (+.001) .5 < 8LONBUN
w S X. ._ovp ﬁcmEmhoc_ V4 hm& wmmcxo.& EmEm>mn_ Jeuydsyenxy . oo

%SOy 00°6$ 09-8 (45) 1004 24BNbS (.000L -.10S) .S < LL"ONBuUN

X 1o} (Juswaiouj z 1ad) ssouxaly) Jusuaned Jeydsy mbxm
| sebiey) uo-ppyY
%6V ¥ GL'8$ 08°LS (31) 2004 JeauUy .9 Z Ja13welq adid - JUSWUOPURQY UIB|| 9/ ‘ON aur]
%G 0.21$ ST'TIS (}) 100y deRUY ; -7 s 191pwelq ma_n_ juawuopueqy ulelN G/ ‘oN.auly]
.wcc_‘ 8be}j004] JUsWUOPUEqQY uom_o._n_ 2301
%8L'¥ 05828 1 TATAA (4)00pse00y g < JePwelg adid - Jualiuopueqy UIBl\  / “ON auIT.
%95V ~ T.G09L$ - GESTS (41) 3004 sBUY ____up>J319Welq adid - JUSWIUOPUBQY UIBIN €L ON aun




7 9@8ed

%LV

%<9V

%00°G

%8.L v

%99'v

%Cl'y

mw wr

Tr$ T - (4)300ydesu

om mHm

810¢/91/1

| ‘ ‘,@ M@E%a

(41) 3004 hmm:__.

(+.L001) J¥

(.000L -,108) .

_§3B1e4D UO-PPY

| .0 2 J9lvwelq adid - EmEco_o:mn< c_mS_v‘

u7 S 4919weiq adid - Juswuopueqy uiey

+.7001 .wmmaoon_ jusliuopueqy j99loid [ejoL

- c: uootmwc._;
e cc aooxtmw:__,

WY b 5 X - 0d :3dAL Juswaned

14vHa [eutd-8uiild |emauay 1sii4

W92 91RwWelq adig - Juswuopueqy UlRIN

« > 1919Welq adid - Juswuopueqy Em_>_

N L_m& wmwcxo_ﬁ JuswieAed ODd X3
’ mw oz w::
<X 10} 4 ocmEro_ W« J4ad) ssauyaiy) Juswened D00d m:xm_ =

w .oz mci

[eluspyuo)

! ,qw N 95

8 ON 95

;ow ‘ON aur}

;mm oz mc_._




T 28ed

mn_n_ 1d ._w\m > - I9N0-31] mu_>._mm

T9AG-31] 991AI9S 3d

8T0Z/91/1 |eruapyuo)
M\omm.v ‘oouommm oo“ﬂmm (e8) @o11u0s Jod adid 3d ,,Z - Juswdde|day Jasty 9JIAIDS SOT"ON auI7
%EL'Y 00'887$ 00 mRm - (ed)aomuessad—  —adid3d ,p/T T T ‘. V/€ - Juawade|day Josty 919G 0T ON aui
%8 ooommw | 00°82S (es) @o1nl0S Jad adid 3d v/ > - EmEmum_mmm FESNERTSEN moH.o,z w:_._
; EoEmow_ 9y JoSTY 9JIAISS Id -
M\\MMWM NMMMMMM ooummﬂmm (ee) ao1nu0s Jad | , adid 3d ,.¢ - p:wEmum_awm INIBS 70T "ON duI]
ade ks 85915 oo.mwmmm | (ed) do1nu8s 49d adid 3d . ¥/T T..T v/ - juswade|day DINIBS TOT "ON-3uf]
6 oo EvT'TS ‘ oo 83T Hm} (es) so1nies Jed ma_n_ 34 ._v\m >- Emeum_amm mu_Emm 00T "ON 3ul
v = Ll g s B — o ¥ L0V JUno) 9oIAIeS 34 e
Wmm.w oo.mmmmm ,oo £15CS ] | (es) so1108 Jod ‘ adid 3d ,7 - EmEmum_amx ERIINELS 66 "ON 3ul]
w%.v oo.ﬂ.\ua ;.ooummmuﬁm -(ea) dd1nu0s Jad 3did 3d ,v/T T T “u¥/€ - JusWade|day 2IMIBS 86 °ON auN
%19V 00°2LTTS oo mHN‘Hm , Ammv mo,_\,cmm lad adid 3d /€ > - Juswaoeday mu_Emm /6 "ON aun
R . oo¢ 002 :JUNno) 99IAISS 3d - .
xmm”v oo.oanwm 00TPLT$ (e9) ooinias Jad ma_n_ 3d .- EmEmum_amx mu_Emm 96 oz m:_._
“x,mm.v ooum.\.nmm ooummmuﬁm ; Amwv 901A49S J9d adid 3d ,.#/T T ‘. T “.¥/€ - Juswade|day 9JIAIDS G6 "ON 3un
%VL'v 00°S0ETS 00°9vC‘TS (ee) @o11u8s Jad adid 34 ._¢\m > - Judwade|day 22IAISS ¥6 "ON our]
. . . m T - 00C - 1§ -JUN0) 0dIAISS 9d
oo m.v | oo.omm.mm | oo 8¢8CS ] (ed) @a1na9s Jad adid 3d ,,Z - uswade|day adinIag €6 "ON auI]
o%o.q -00°CI8TS oouﬁmwm . - (ea).901n19s5 d0d - = -adid 3d ,v/T T “,T“.v/€ ~Iusawade|day 30115 76 ONBUIT
%0L Y 00°LEETS oo LLT Hw (ed) mo_,?_wm Jad wa_n_ 3d __v\m >- EmEmum_n_mx mu_?_wm T6 "ON aul]
= e = e 0S - 1.¢ 3UNo0) 9dIAI9S Id :
oo . oo.mwﬁ ‘cs 00°0v0°€S (ed) @o1n40s Jad adid 3d ,,C - uswade|day mu_?_mm 06 "ON 2un
Mmm.v oo.vmmmw - ooux.mmkﬁm (ed) ao1nu9s740d- adid 3d ,.¥/T T “.T ‘.b/€ - Juswade|day a2IAIRS 68 "ON aun ‘
688'Y ,,oo mnm 1$ B 00'TTETS . (es) @o1na8s aad ] ;m,.a_n_ 3d . b/€ > - Judwade|day IdIAIS 98 "ON aul]
%6L Y oo‘.owﬁmm 00°£90°CS : d fer TS 3
e S (ed) @o1nias Jad | ‘ adid 3d ,,Z - 19N0-31] IAIBS L8 "ON aun
%08 e ,.ﬁw _(e9) @intes iad - - I adid id FITTT _.v\m JON0-31] mu_?_mm L -.98-ON-2ur]
% 00°LSTTS 00'v0TTS (ea) @21n195 1ad mm 'ON au

14v¥Qd[euid-8uidiud |emauay 1sild




1 9@8ed

8102/91/1 |enuapyuo)

%ESY 00°Z6t'2$ 00'78€°CS (e9) d01M8S Jad adid 3d ,,T - Uonej|eisu] NIALLS| OZT "ON aur
%LS'V - .00629°LS . 00'¥SSTS (ee) eoimues sod | - adid 3d ,#/T-T /.1 ‘,F/E - UOLIR||RISU[ BIINIBS| 6TT "ON duIT
%18y 00'022'L$ 00'¥9T‘TS (e8) @o1M18s Jod adid 3d /€ > - uone||esu| AIAIBS| 8TT ON dul]
3 ¥ L0y Juno) m,o_?_om ad -

%L9'V 00'6¥9°C$ 00°£25°TS (eo) @o1nu8s Jad odid 3d , ¢ - uonejjeisuj adlAIdS| /TT ‘ON aul
%19t =2 00°089°4$— -~ | 00°909°TS (ee) oones sod | adid 3d . ¥/T T “,T ‘,¥/€ - UOlIe||RISU| BJIAISS| 9TT "ON ur]
%19V 00°/¥2'1$ 00°26TTS (es) soiues Jad adid 3d ,¥/€ > - uoiie|jeisu] ad21AI19S| STT "ON aul]
o | ~00¥ - 00 3UNo)) SoIAI8S 3d

%CLY 00'618°C$ 00'889°Z$ (es) solnues Jad adid 3d , - Uoliej|eisu| #IAISS[ HTT ‘ON dull
%€’V --00°0¥L' LS 00'€99°TS (eo) so1Mu0s 1ad wa_n—ma JF/T T 4T “Wb/€ - uonejjeisy; 92IAI9S| E€TT "ON aul
%L9'Y 00'8/2°1$ 00'TZT'TS (COERIVERNET adid 3d ,b/€ > - uone|jeisu| 82IAISS| ZTT "ON aun

‘ S _ _00Z-1G unoy 30IAI8S 1d
%S9V 00'206°C$ 00°€LLTS (es) so1Mu8s Jod adid 3d ,, - uolie|[eIsu| aIAISS| TTT "ON durl
%09° 00'G22'L$ 00°£69°TS (eo) @oines Jod | adld 3d /T T T “,b/€ - UOIIE|[BISU| BIIAIDS| OTT "ON BUI
%<9 00°0LE'L$ 00'ZSZTS (eo) s0iniss Jad adid 3d ,¥/€ > - uonejjeisu| ad31AIBS| 60T "ON dul]
| | 0G-0z WnoyeomlsS3d 0

%99t 00°0Z1'c$ 00'T86°CS (es) soinies Jod adld 3d ,,C - uollej[eisu| IAISS[ 80T "oN Bur
%LLY 00°S¥8'L$ — | 00°79LTS (ee) eo1nu8s Jad adid 3d ,v/T T “,T “,t/€ - uonlejjeisu| aIAISS| /OT-"ON aur]
%LV 00°'S8Z‘1$ (es) so1nu0s Jod adid 3d /€ > - uonejjeisu| MIAIBS| 90T "ON 3ul]

00°SYE'LS

14vHQ [euld-3uid [emaudy 1S4

Q¢ > JuUnod adIAIeS Jd




First Renewal Pricing-Final_DRAFT

| EXISTING SERVICE ABANDONMENT, ' '/ |

Service Abandonment - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,610.00 4.48%
Line No. 121 . $2,498.00
Service Abandonment - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,840.00 4.53%
Line No. 122 52,717.00
Service Abandonment - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $4,630.00 4.49%
Line No. 123 $4,431.00
Confidential 1/16/2018 Page 6




Ta8eq 8102/ST/T [enuapyuo)
&.vw.m 00'gee’ts |o0T6T'TS (e3) yoea  ‘dojg ‘de] - Bugiig [ou0D BInssald Eme_o‘__omumm__w:r”__o..w 6eLoN aUn
%65'€ 00'688°C$  [00°58L$ (eo) yoeo Ajuo jieysul - Bumid [onuOD ainssaid Juswsjonoug IN4 8  8ELON 8uI.

;«oom.m 00'699°2$ 00°TL§'Z$ (o) yoes Ao |iejsuj - Bumi j013U0D Binssald JusWwBoIoUT [IN4 9| ZELON 8ul
%SL°E 00'681c$ 0090T'Z$ (e9) yoeo Auo jjejsul - Bumig [03U0D SINssald JuswWajoIdUT (INd b 9ELON BuUIT
%0L'E 00°028°L$ 00°SSL'TS (o) yoeo Auo [leysu] - Bumi jouoD ainssald Juswajonoug N4 ,&|  GEL'ON 8ul
%20 00'906$ 00°T8$ (o) yoeo Ajuo jejsu| - Buniid jonu0D BInssald Juswaoioug N4 ,Z|  FELON aur
%L0y 00°g€g’ 1$ 00°'SLY'TS Ammv Hoes 2 Qouw .o_m._- .__muwc_ - m:_ﬁ_n_ |0JJUOD BINssald acwck_m_o‘__ocmwmp_””_m_\_—u‘__ww €ELON 8un
%0c’e 00'0st'L$ 00's0v'LS (es) yoes » doig ‘de) ‘leysuj - Bunii4 jonuon ainssaid EmEm_oh_oM_mh_awﬂo.w CEL'ON Ul

. .xv_‘m.m”, 00°060° vw 00°€50°TS Awmv Uoes b4 Qouw dm._. ‘liesuyj - mc_t_n_ |05U0D ainssald wcwEw_Og_o%Mwhm:n_Jm LELON 8un
%95°e 00'82.$ 00°€0L$ (es) yoeo sje|dwo) @ doig ‘dey ‘Iejsul - AVS.Z|  OEL'ON 8un
%69°€ 00'59¢$ 00°ZSES (es) yoeo aje|dwo) g doig ‘def ‘Jlelsu| - AVS.L|  6ZLON 8ur
%ETE 00'882$ 00'6£2$ (Ao) paeh oigno %I} . < OOd - UolleAeox jeuoippy Joj 8b1eyd uo ppy|  gZL'ON 8ul
%¥2T'€ 00'652$ 00°L¥TS (Ao) paeAf oigno %) ,S < Yeydsy - uoleAedx3 [BUOHIPPY 10} 861eyD Uo ppy|  /ZL°ON aur]
%.2'E 00'9¥5‘L$ 00°L6V'T$ (Ao) pseh oigno M) . 5 ODd - Youal /o]0y ||og JO UOREABIXT [BUOHIPPY|  9ZL'ON 8ur]
%LEE 00°Ge¥'1$ 00°68€'T$ (Ao) pseh oigno AIUL LG 5 Jeydsy - youail/sjoy |jog JO UoljeAedx [euonippy|  GZL"ON aur]
%0¥'€ 00°09.$ 00'SELS (o) pieA aigno Buwoys apnjous desp g < (100} leuonippe Jad) 1or0D Yided enxa|  pZL ON ur]

14vy@ Supiid jemausay *Isip




¢ 98ed 8T0Z/S¢/1 leRuspyuo)

%80'% 00'566$  |00°956$ (e®) yoeo uonejjejsu| SAeA lled 3d W9| - 9GL°ON U
ng.n 00°509% 00°985$ (o) yoeo uonejejsu| oAeA lled 3d J»|  SGL'ON Ul
%85°E 00°50v$ 00°T6ES (o) yoeo uonejjejsu| sAleA lleg 3d .2 Wb/l L k| PGLTON 8ur
%eey 00'0.£°€$ 00°0€Z°€$ (ee) yoes Spfem g sspnjoutl - (910 ‘dnd ‘es) pjem *6'8)Bumi4 ur-el) 8|  €G1°ON aur
%92 Y 00°096°C$ 00°6€8'C$ (es) yoes spjem z sepnjoul - (9)e ‘dnd *as} pjom “B6-a)Bumyy ui-all .9 ZGL'ON-aul
%Ly 00'52¥'c$ 00°'82£'2$ (es) yoee Spfem g sspnjoul - (93 ‘dnd ‘ee) pjom *6-8)bumid ur-ell .|  LGL'ON aur
%¥C ¥ 000z8°1$ 00'97L'T$ (e0) yoes spjom z sepnjoul - (9je ‘dnd ‘a3) plom ‘6-2)Bumld ur-all ,&|  0GL'ON Bur]
%LY'Y 009L2°L$ 00'79T'TS (eo) yoes Splem g sepnjoul - (93 ‘dnd ‘aa) pjom ‘6-)bunii4 ui-ell ,Z|  67L'ON aur]
%EE Y 00'589°1L$ 00°ST9'T$ (es) yoes e ¢y 1 . . PIE " gp1-on sur

L sepnjoul - (938 ‘dnd ‘4] 4@dnpai ‘||g 06 ‘i ‘B-e)buniy ur-al] 8 :
heTy 0008¥'t$  |oo0zy'Es (29) toea L sapnjoul - (918 ‘dnd ‘4] “190npal ‘[Id 06 ‘Gy *6-0)BumI4 :_-mmo_w LvLON 3
| ey 00sleLs  Joowers (5e) toee L sepnjoul - (98 *dnd ‘41 *180npal I8 06 ‘G “6-0)BumId :_-m_ﬂ_m.w 9yL'ON U
- hlvy 0072l6s  fooesss (e9) yoes L sapnjoul - (03 ‘dnd ‘41 *100npal 1o 06 ‘G ‘6-0)Bumiy c_-omm.m, SYLON U
e .o\otﬂ.‘v 00'809$ 002855 () yoes L sepnoul - (*o38 ‘dnd ‘4] ‘Jeonpal ‘||@ 06 ‘S B-9)bumi c_-wm__.m.M brL'ON 8ur
%0y 00°'5€6°9% 007999% (e9) yoea ® ‘doig ‘de] - Bumi4 jonuo) ainssald EmEm_e_o”wm__A_u:cn__JM EvL'ON 8ul
%91 00'6€2°S$ 00'905°S$ (e8) yoes g ‘doyg ‘de] - Bun4 jonuos) ainssald EwEm_o.__omww__A_u:cHM CvL’ON aUl
%0L°S 00°S8¢'v$ 00°€STYS$ (e9) yoeo » ‘do)g ‘de| - Bu4 jonuo) ainssaid Eme_E_omW_m__ﬂ::uh_o.W Lp17ON Ul
AT 00'0v2'€$  |ooTer'es (es) yoes ORIAWIODL 110N our

® ‘dois ‘de| - Bumi4 jo)uoD ainssald Juswsaaidug |ing &

14vdq@ Supiid [emausy "Isin




€ 33ed 8T07/S¢/1 jenuapyuo)

%0L Y 0T’ Lt SE6ES (e9) yoee 06 < 8IMIBS g BoE|dey/lleIsuUl| g/} 'ON aur]
%cl'v Sl FAN 0T°02$ (e9) yoes .06 < 80INIBS ,p/L-| pue | aoejday/|eisy| LLL°ON 8un

T %06 - GL'ElLS OT'€TS (es) yoes 06 < 80IMBS /¢ Boeldey/|ieIsu| 0Z1°ON 8ur]
%SLY 00°628°9% 00°€55°9$ (ed) yoes uoflezijiqgow= [euolippy|  691°ON aul
%SL'¥ 00°528°9% 00°£95'9$ (es) yoes , uonezijiqoiy jeuolippy 891 'ON auri
%L9°E 00088'2$  |0082LTS (es) yoes (tpdep ) sjoyrod .y x €| L9L'ON BuIT
%2E ¥ 00'52.$ oosess | (es)yoes ) ‘ (tadep g) sjousod . x 1| 99L"ON auIT

U %8LY 00°0¥0°C$ 00°LY6'TS Aep Jad juswsleqy/[eAOWIDY sO1saqsy GOL'ON auri
0003 (e3) yoes uoIoNIISUOY wepue] - uojepodsuel] jo Juawpedsq m_cW_M“_L_MM ~ voLoNourT

%SS' ¥ 00°sveS 00°0€€$ (es) yoes 3onij wnnoep - Bujoyiod| €91 ON 8ur]
%€’ 00°00v$ 00'98¢€s (e9) yoee (S13)uoners 1sa d1u01308[3 JO uoHe|[eIsu| No_\dz aur
%S’ ¥ 00°0v5$ 00°815% (es) yoes sdooT [eubig ouyel| Jo sieday LOL"ON 8uI
%C9'Y 09°¢L$ 00°€ETS$ (4s) 1004 arenbs 8lB|d 19818 .| - JUIg/PUlD 091 'ON 8auri
%LL'E 00°0€€$ 00°8TES (ee) yoes piejjog 9}240U0D |[BJSUl|  BGLON auIT
&mv.w | 00°€9L$ 00°9STS (es) yoes | : [eisle| Jamas JO ABANS A 1DD uopoadsul 1sod ©G L ON Ul
%v0 ¥ 00°902% 00°86T$ (es) yoes [eloje] Jomeg 8)eo0|  JGL ON 8ur

14wy 8upud [emauay IsiA




