OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O 00 N o oA wWwoNnN =

VI'\) N N [\] nN nN N N o - —_ —t e ke — e — —_ —
oo ~ » o1 H w N — o © o) ~l » [8;] S w N -

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584

34584 |

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 17, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
June 6, 2017, by and between ARB, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), whose
address is 26000 Commercenter Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, and the CITY OF
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34584 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the work described in Plans
and Specifications No. G-332; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual Contract amount by Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) for a revised
annual amount not to exceed Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000);
and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to extend the term and attach an updated rate sheet; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and attach an updated rate sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, conditions and
covenants herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“A.  The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on February 15,
2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on February 14, 2020, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Contract, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. The
Parties have the option to renew this Contract for one (1) additional one-year term.”

2. The Rates/Pricing attached to the Second Amendment as Exhibit “A-

1” is hereby amended to include updated rates/pricing more particularly described in
1

RFA:bg A17-00010
00964210.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O W 0O N o o kA 0N =

[T T LS T S T 2 TR 2 T o TN 2 TN 1 Y GO U G U U U W U G Y
0w N OO o AW N =2 O W 0o N ol WwWwNN e

Exhibit “A-2", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 34584 areA ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

January 1g ,201 9

January 16 , 2019 By /:g/'\'

. Name S¢ott E.|Summers
Tom Modica Title Predi \\
. . redident
Assistant City Manager \
EXECUTED PURSUANT “Contractor

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

Tl Y

rd

, 2017 By /

City Manager

“City”
This Third Amendment to Contract No. 34584 is approved as to form on

1-29 , 201/6.7

RFA:bg A17-00010
00964210.docx




EXHIBIT “A-2”

Contractor’s Bid




Long Beach Gas & Oil - ARB

Straight Time
2nd Amendment
New Rate % Increase
Rate
Project Management
Superintendent $154.77 $160.70  3.833%
U.A. Pipefitters/Welders
General Foreman $152.12 $157.95 3.833%
Metal Trades Helper (Shortline Agreement) $71.10 $73.83 3.833%
Journeyman Welder (Shortline Agreement) $119.93 $124.53 3.833%
Welder Foreman (Shortline Agreement) $127.36 $132.24 3.833%
Laborers
Lead Foreman $116.33 $120.79 3.833%
Foreman $98.43 $102.20 3.833%
1st Period Apprentice $49.73 $51.64 3.833%
3rd Period Apprentice $58.81 $61.06 3.833%
Group Il {(Wrapper, PTO) $89.92 $93.37 3.833%
Group IV (Cribber/Shorer, Pipelayer) $92.72 $96.27 3.833%
Group V' $93.35 $96.93 3.833%
Teamsters
Lead Foreman $124.85 $129.64 3.833%
Foreman : $93.55 $97.14 3.833%
Working Truck Driver $90.84 $94.32 3.833%
Semi/Lowbed Driver $92.70 $96.25 3.833%
Operating Engineers
Foreman $120.42 $125.04 3.833%
Oiler (Group 1) $113.10 $117.44 3.833%
Unversal $117.82 $122.34 3.833%
Heavy Duty Mechanic $117.07 $121.56 3.833%

TRAVEL TIME = ONE {1) HOUR OVERTIME

SUBSISTENCE: Superintendent/General Foreman/Weld
Material, Subcontractors, Subsistence, and Outsid:

cost plus sales tax where applice

Rates are subject to adjustment as Ui

Shift work rates will adjust per t

Note: This rate sheet is not all inclusive, additior




Hourly Labor Rate Sheet

Overtime Premium Time
2nd Amendment 2nd A
New Rate % Increase nd Amendment New Rate % Increase
Rate . Rate

$214.45 $222.67 3.833% $274.14 $284.65 3.833%
$211.66 $219.77 3.833% $271.20 $281.60 3.833%
$92.92 596,48 3.833% $114.75 $119.15 3.833%
$163.39 $169.65 3.833% $206.84 $214.77 3.833%
_ $174.25 $180.93 3.833% $221.15 $229.63 3.833%
$160.54 $166.69 3.833% $204.75 $212.60 3.833%
$133.69 $138.81 3.833% $168.95 $175.43 3.833%
$66.90 $69.46 3.833% $84.08 $87.30 3.833%
$80.52 $83.61 3.833% $102.23 $106.15 3.833%
$120.92 $125.55 3.833% $151.92 $157.74 3.833%
$125.12 $129.92 3.833% $157.52 $163.56 3.833%
$126.07 $130.90 3.833% $158.79 $164.88 3.833%
$169.06 $175.54 3.833% $213.27 $221.44 3.833%
$122.11 $126.79 3.833% $150.67 $156.45 3.833%
$118.05 $122.57 3.833% $145.25 $150.82 3.833%
$120.84 $125.47 3.833% $148.97 $154.68 3.833%
$163.90 $170.18 3.833% $207.38 $215.33  3.833%
$152.93 $158.79 3.833% $192.76 $200.15 3.833%
$158.56 §164.64 3.833% $200.26 $207.94 3.833%
$158.88 $164.97 3.833% $200.69 $208.38 3.833%

IN AREAS GREATER THAN 50 MILES

ers - $110.00/day - All Other Crafts - $75.00/day

e Rentals {Including fuel costs) will be billed

ible, plus markup of 15%.

vrion Labor Agreements expire.

Jnion Labor Agreements.

1al classifications are available if required.




a3ANDIY -l TGV IVAY SNOLLYIIHISSY1O TYNOLLIAAY FAISNTONI T1v LON SILIIHS JLvY SIHL (9 SALYY

WOY4 A3aNTOX3 34V 440 IAOW 2 NO IAOW (S STLYH WONS 03ANT0XA FUV SNOLLYOIHILYTD/SAON/SISYD ONIGTIM (¥ ATNO "ONI ‘8dV A8 GILYH3dO SI INTWINDI TTV (€ WNNININ SUNOH +8 = 4

(

Z UIHOM SHNOH TI0HAVd HOLVIN = (1 ‘STLON

agl SYIUVHL ALTYIOFS [ /561 || 00°S) LOdONILLSYI8 ONvS [ zovl Josel - diNd 1S3LINSVEdS | 9201 | 057208 NOL0Z HONIM OITNVYAAH | §8'8L) | S2'¢Ll 676/57€ YO.LYAYOXT 1¥D
92012 § 08202 YIIVYLONIDYL | ¥E'6 00’6 H31S31 "M AM30TO ONICH003Y , =1alh £1'60L § STl01 NOLOL HONIM DITNYHAAH 12’894 § 00291 92€/02€ YOLYAYIXT L¥D
€685 { 6.9 ML LSHL OHQAH 1L §.9 ¥01¥J07 3did/dITr 3dld asL HOLVYANTD ALTVIO3dS || 2861 foosh NOLS-} HONIM OITNVEQAH | 95°€Z) | 00611 62€/82€/52E YOLYAVOXT 1Y)
86°6¢ j 098¢ TvO008 HINYHLINANJYA | €6 744 S3dAL TIVHOLINOWSYD | 0L'%8 J00')8 NM0GH-008 HOLYHINID SN el HINA §e'9iL | seell 128/02¢ ¥O.LVYAYOXT L¥D
2661 §00°GL YIUVEL J3EM0OT | 906F | STiy ANIHOVIN N 1109 JNNYYAAH | £0°9§ § 00%S AI092-05} HOLVHIANTO agl SLUHALN0 ONMOE ALTVIOALS ] €96 | 0026 S1€ ¥OLVAYOXT LvD
0L [§L9 HIUYHL NYA/IOIH0  § 6808 | GL'67 YOG YVANIHOOT | 6%y JSizy MMUSZL-09 HOLVHANTD | 08l | 00Le dWNd 3LINOLNTE ] 809 | 5288 80€ MOLYAVOXT ININ
0L [S§L9 T¥D008/005 ¥ VYL YIIVM  { 2GVE | STEE VId3IX3 ¥3d3ImMS | 06'2€ ] 0§°98 MM0S-6L HOLYHEANTD 160c | SL6l 0SL JNNdBUNYLIANW | 97 [ SLhF S0E HOLYAVOXT ININ
oL 189 HIUVELJNND § GZ'EE § 0SCE HOWAVTYHIJIIMS | 681 | Szl MMOL-QHOLVHINTD | ¥6'11 JOS'LL HOLOW HIvY i X4 |
T A HIUVHL JAVHLTLL  § €0°'le § S20C ¥D000'0L ¥IMOL YALYM [ 986 056 MXS-G'Z HOLYHINTD | ¥E'S6E | 52088 2 HONNdATWNYH HIY aal JOHMOVE ALTVIOZdS
0L §829 HINVHL FTI0dMHOLTILS/LVOT | 2961 | 00°G)L » HIMOL THIN | O LN 8986} § 52161 W81 HONNdRIEWAYH IV | 8966 § 00'96 012 J0HMOVE dr/osy LyD
¥eT Sz YIANIVINOD 09dvD | €0'kg | ST°07 « QYVY0d JOVSSIN aslL HOSSTAMNOD ALTVIOAdS || SL'6LL | SLYIL W&} HONNJAIIWAVH ALY | OV4L §Seyl 0gy JOHMOVE 1¥D
e £ 102 §.9 » QAVOBMONYYY ] 68°08 | 5162 "S'H 06€/07E HOSSIHNOO MY | ¥9'L. | 0069 . 0L-7 HONNdREWANVH MY | 9067 | STiv 0ck JOHMOVE 1Y)
—qal SHONYL ALTYIOTdS i » LVIdNYIGONMOHS | 22611 | 05°bLL W4D0021-006 MOSSTHANOO Y | 644 J05L "€ 01 dN HONNAIEWAVH HIV ! ‘
2107 ] 00'geEl A0NYL WNNOYA 900 an » UVHWSIIVId ONISSOHD  |'29'88 | S2°98 N4005/-008 HOSSIANOD IV || 97004 J 5296 439NV 10X .09 ONIHOE asl mz<~_o ALTYI03dS
\E'5h¢ { S29ET MONdL ONILSYIE ANYS 9X9 SNOIS/IOYINOD Olddvdl | 9’68 | 00'88 W40544-002 HOSSTHAWOO WY | ¥228 | 0918 439NV 10x3) .88 ONO8 | vizii | 00'80) NOL0E INVHO MOMML
¥970) 5286 AONY1 9X9 0Ny ] 98'ec | 0572 s_n_omm_, 2. mowwm_mn_s_oo My 11882 |SL/¢ | d0dd 4138 dHGP-G€.2L-C ONMOa | 8.6 | SC'L6 NOLEZ-¢Z SNV MONYL
96°98 { G.'€8 HO1IWHL MO LINSS ONIATIM ALTVIOTdS | 9lyey | 0580V §1000°0¢2 11140 TYNOLLOTHIG | 2669 ] 0029 NOL91-0) 3NV HONHL
Z1'86 | 0S'v6 | (STHSNWA 10XT) 13MLS ¥ad3IMS | 61451 | 05'8vL 8 01 dN INIHOVIA NOISNS agl s_oom S_OON >._,._<_omn_m 8v'58e | SCliE §1000°0vY T11HQ TYNOLLOTMIA | ¥2'961 | 00’681 NOL08 INYHD JITNVEAAH 1Y
¢LEL §00YL w9000y MONUL¥ALYM | 22611 JOG'L1Y € OL dN ONIHOVINNOISNA | 8L'ZbL | SLIYL SEV LATINOOT ONLLYINJLNMY | 8€'80€ | 00°26C €7000°09} THYA TvNOLLOTHIa | 20'9el | 00'iEL NOL09 INVHO OINNVHAAH [
480/ 6289 MONYL ONIXIN 31FHONOD | £0°95 | 004§ 81 O1 dN ANIHOVW NOISNS | Z1°0F) | 00'GEL G2 LATNOOE ONLLYINOILYY  § 0L'ZL | 52yl WdJD05E WIISAS QNN | 28'96 | G2°€8 NOLO0E INVHO OINYIGAH LY
180, §5289 QAQLMONYL dNNA | #1752 § 0542 801 dNINHOYWNOISNS | 0L'v8 | 00718 08 I4ITNOOd DNIYTNOUNEY | 2969 | 0029 WdD00€ NILSAS AN SNV i
09'9¢ | Se'se QASHONEL AN | 2221 Js2el W7 OLdN INIHOVAINOISNS | 2095 | 00°%S 09 L4ITWO0T ONLLYTNOILYY | #1°05€ | 05°2€€ §1000°02L TT1:d TYNOLLOHIA asgl SANIHOVIN ONION=IE ALTVIOZAS
09'9¢ § 92°G¢ QAEMONYL NN f2vil JOOLL INTNINDA dOHS 8v4 | 6808 | S262 - Oy .E_._ s_OOm ONILYTINOILYY | 26'692 | 00°092 100008 1114d TYNOLLOTHIA | Zv'20L | 0S'€0L +8€-2¢ ANIHOYW ONIONIE
167y | STEY ¥H000Z MONHL ¥ALYM | 88'€Z | 00°EZ NEERERRGEN Oz 027ee | oovie 8700006 THAA TYNOILO=ZMIA | 8201 | 0000} 40€-9) INIHOVIN ONIONZE
\6vy § STEY VD000, YOMML T3NS | €2°61 - 00'6L ¥3TINd dVHLS JNNVHAAH agl _.u__._v_mou_ ALVI03ds | 1298t [ o0zer §1000'7¢ THHA TWNOLLOTMIA | 26'1S | 00°0S 029 m_z_xo<s_ ONION3E
¢lel §seel 4NN 98582 §0542 dNYOSC MY 8 HIATIM D3T3 J 2486 | 09F6 4100051 LAMMHOYIM 3 SRR &
09'9¢ J 29 sng | 96'5¢ | 0052 dNY0SY MY 9¥3ATIM 03T J0VLL | ST 100021 LAMTHOYIY aaL ONIGYHS/ONIJAYd ALTYID3dS agl mw><._mn=m >._.._<_om_mw
£9'66 1§ 006 MONYLO0T | 9681 fSc8l dNV0SE Mvd ¥ ¥30TIM 0313 § 26°1S | 0008 €1000°04-000'8 JATHOY=Y  § 2661 [ 00'G) AIONG ONIQAYd | 92°¢2¢ | 05618 186 HIAVTAId LYO
£1°501 § 52101 MOMALYAONT | 2lTl §Seil dNV005-0S€ INIHOYIN G1IM | /8'1€) | 00221 §1000°6S L4DY04  § 0£°8€7 | 05°62¢ MATUHOVE | €£7208 | 527961 1885 ¥IAYT3dId LVD
€669 109°€9 AONYL L3MONG | 986 056 dWY00E-002 INIHOVW dTIM | 82719 ) 0565 g1000°6E L4404 ¥ 0472) | S289L ¥IAAVd ININ | 297/ | 52°99L MESS ¥IAV1dId LVD
[1a sl Ef434 AONYUL INVHLY || 69 529 Y3QTIM G0€ ¥ITTIN/E NTOONIT | ¥0'GE | SL€E g1000°02 L4041 05y, | SL1L 06048 N3340S 0339 | 69'901 | S27¢01 ¢/6 ¥3AV13dId LVD
€1°501 | 2101 AOMYL ONUSYTIEANVS NOLZ | E6F Sy JTONISUIATIMONLOFTE | 9€'€C ] 0522 €7000°0L L4ITHH04 YHS 2 ONI L6 5448 125 ¥3AY13did YD
099e || Sg'se HONYL FOIAMIS NOL ¢ ' g Hzms_zo,qt.,q 0334 M S2'8l 470008 OL dN LAITHHOA agL ¥AAVO] ALTYID3dS 1299 |S2H9 198 ¥3AVT3dId 1¥D
099¢ § §2'Se MONYL dWNAd d38LY 14 NOLZ e 819 | 0969 (H1331 70X ¥3ddIZ LTvHdSY | 98¢ } 0519 WO0g3dls 057 3SYI/rd LYO
09'¢e {Szse MONYL A=E.LVTINOL ¢ VN BEEERIEN asL NOILOYdINOD ALTVIO3dS | €082 ] 00°/8 HIAVOTdIMS | €905 §5.°8% 201/ed ¥3700 WO0E3AIS 1Y
L1°0vl || 00'GEL «0SEINVAVYENYD [ ¥9%9 §S229 | (S3Av1910X3) dHSO MYS J1TYONOD | 90'6% | STZ¥ HINWYH VHQAH ] 906y | 247 ANSWHOVLIY H331SaMs | L R mww |
188¢ 18./¢ +0SZINVAVHINYD | €8y [S2by | (s30vid10x3) <2 dHOZ MYS 3134ONO0 | §§°SS | 05°8S NOLLGGHITION Y | y0'GE § SL'€E HAAYOTHOVHL LOVANOD asl mo‘5<m._. >.Z<_om_aw
188c | §L.g « NVA § €082 | 00/¢ | (s30v1910X3) >3 dHOL MyS 31MONOD | 16'VP J Sa'eh NOLS-EYITIONOY | 0648 | 059 H3AYOT HI3LSAMS | €83y | STV dHO0L HOLOVHL WAV
1882 §6//T » MONEL ALIMLOVIOIANIISNOLL | 08'le § 00°lT TIMOMLNO AN § €082 | 00722 |FLVOTIVL NOLZ NNHQ HIOOWS ¥ATION | 67°6G) § 00°0S1 0SE/886 ¥IAVO1LvO | 0628 ] 0998 dHO9 HOLOVHL V4
' y « MOMELQIFIVTINOLL | 58 §z'8 HIXINY3LSYId ¥O ININ3O | 26728 | SL1E (HOLVAVOXT) 31V1d AdOLvaEIA | 2251 | 0SLL) 9996 ¥IAVO1Iv0 | L9°G) ]00'GL HIANN B dHSZ HOLOYHL eV
+ dMXOId NOL p/E-Z/L/0LNY ’ 09'g T3MOYL HIMOd IITHONOD | 98°€C | 0922 Gomove) 3Ly1d AoLveElA | 9v'001 | 5296 296 H3AYOTIVO | 6¥/9 | 0089 0022 YMOOuYW
L3 5040 . 0s'e QALZ/L IIIONG TLIIYONOD | Z¥'ES | 051G  HLIOWIMTVNNYINLEEHZ LOO4 SdF3HS | 26'€6 | 05°06 8£6/056 MIAYOTLVO | 2§ ] 09°LS 008 YYIO0uYW
ONITOOL ALTYIOZdS 0se mOH<mm_> J1340N0D | €L6) | 006) 1004 SdI3HS AJOLVEEIA | 2669 ] 0029 0£6/82.L1 ¥3aV01LvD | ZI°¢€l | S2'8T) =Eleei]
S0y 1 0S°0F Ol AV¥dS AXOd3 031V3IH . A N ¥OLOVANOD HIWNYY R REERD, LLeel | so8el HITANYH 1YW OONIL
68°0E | S/6C 487 01 dN FTAVHO0 NI ONM3MOT asL dANd ALTYIO3dS . NG JYdNO] asi ANIWHOVLLY ALTVIO3dS | 60°LEL | §2°9¢) HOLOVHL MOVL
y90L §S201 402 OL dN 3TAVYHO NI ONIRIIMOT | 07'Z2€ | 0S'0LE | TdNOD OBWOD M TIWHL dWnd LS3L T1id agdlL mmIOZmE. ALWI03dS asgl HOLVAVOXI ALTVIOZAS | 22691 | 0S°€9) 99} ¥3AYHD YOLOW LYD
89'8¢ | ST/ W@L€T00LONIdAYL | LIVE fSLZ8 WdD09l dINNd 1831 | €8'€98 | 52'826 0904 WUAYD fOLAL |Gy 1E1 LATTINNNOVA | 977001 | 5496 9071 U3AYHD HOLOW LYD
18021626} 02/ TOOLONIddYL  § 80€9 | 5209 OgN0J WaD001-52 dWNA 1S3 § 82089 | 05209 09€1 JOON3YL | 809 | 5209 16 JAITINNNOVA | 08'GL | 00 902} ¥3avdO YOLOW LYD
166 1 00°GL W7 INIHOVIW ONIQYIHHL  f G0cy ¢ 0SOF WdO8 dWNd 1831 |} 8Y'98¢ | 2128 85/ ¥IINMIA | 8878 | 5.8 §1000°0) ¥IMYIHE ONNYEAAH | vieLl | 00801 d9190 43700 1¥D
98'6 056 « ANIHOVW ONIQYIHHL  § #¥'SC § 0542 WdDY dNNd 1931 | 26652 | SL6VT QH08L001dr §80€9 | SL09 €71000°G ¥IMVIHA ONNVHAAH | €1°72Z | 52812 Y3ddidim 80 ¥3Z00 LvD
X2 44 87 OLdNHITION 3did | §2°07  § 526 QL NN HSYAL | 7228 ] 0598 0SSBAMIIWHIA | 2905 | /'8 §1000'¢ ¥INvIHE ONNVYAAH | SZ'€0Z | 52561 8093700 1¥D
6v'9 §7'9 W0C0LdNEITIOE 3did | 2522 | 05°92 B dNNdHSYYL | 6664 | 00°'ZL 9Er ANVIIATTD  § 66'€5 | 0025 YOAIANQO ONIA3d | 6L°%SL | 09871 2343704 1vD
€82y |Sely | (S3AV1ES3IANTOXI) MYSHOLYM | 5681 FSc8l S dAUNdHSYAL | (HIHE L 8400 19X3) SHAHONE: Syee | STLE Y92 IIMONGWVTD | 966 | 0024 90 ¥320d LvD
89CC {§ll¢ YIAVUAS NOISTANT | Z8°SE ] 00°58 7 dWNdHSYEL | a8l | ONITINd 3did HONIM ALTVIO3dS  F 8y'see | Sehie HOIVAYOX3 FUdidy  § ¥9'1L | 0069 60 ¥3200 LvD
£0'8c_ [ 00'/¢ INOYOL QYH/OHOLAH | 09°€EL -2/l | NN HSYYL | 62'1ET | 8472 NOLO¥ HONIM OIINYHAAH | 8€'80€ SBEHOLVAYOXIIVO 1 98'€9 ] 0519 ¥ ¥3200 L¥D

%EESE

98EBaIOU]

00262

S31VY ATINOH INIINdIND3

"ONI ‘gyv

(81/10/60 IAILDFJ43) STLVYH ATINOH LNINLINOI HOVIE ONOT 40 ALID

PuncJaBaepury SIaY
SO



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

Pavement Type:

Total Project Main Footage: 501" - 1,00

linear foot (If)

$161.70

LineNo.1 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe $167.90 | 3.833%
{ineNo.2 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe {40! Sticks) linear foot (If) $199.95 $20761 | 3.833%
Line No.3 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40' Sticks linear foot (f) $268.80 $279.10 3.833%
Line No.4  |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks linear foot (If) $296.90 $308.28 - 3.833%
Total Project Main Footage: 1,001' - 5,000°
LineNo.5 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $104.65 $10866 | 3.833%
Line No.6 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $120.05 $124.65 3.833%
LineNo.7 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) -$160.95 $167.12 3.833%
Line No.8 {Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $185.85 $102.97 3.833%
Total Project Main Footage: 5,001 - 10,000 ‘ - -
Line No.9 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If $80.95 $84.05 3.833%
Line No. 10 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot {If $89.20 $92.62 | . 33833%
Line No. 11 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $122.40 $127.09 | 3.833%
Line No. 12 |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot {If) $147.75 $153.41 | . 3833%
Total Pro!ect Main Footage: 10,001" + '
Line No. 13 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $78.20 - $81.20 3.833%
Line No. 14 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe . |linear foot (If $86.25 $89.56 3.833%
Line No. 15 |Main Replacement - 6 PE Stick Pipe linearfoot{if) | $117.85 - $122.37 3.833%
Line No. 16 [Main Replacement 8" PE Stick Pipe Iinear foot (If) $141.40 $146.82 | 3.833%
‘ Add-On Cha&e_ 2 - —
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for o ) S )
Line No. 17 |x> 5" (501" - 1,000 square foot (sf) $9.00 . $9.34° 3.833%
 |Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2! mcrement) for | . -

Line No. 18 |x>5"(1, OOO' +), - : square foot (sf) - $8.75 $9.09_ ‘ 3.833%
Confidential 1/14/2019 Page 1




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

- Extra PCC Pavementthlckness (per2“ mcrement) forx> . ; | ~ 1
LineNo.36 |4"(1000'+) 000 | : 3.8330%

Confidential 1/14/2019 Page 2



Line No.

Line No.

Line No. 42

Line No. 44
Line No. 45
lineNo. 46
Line No. 47
Line No. 48

Line No. 49
Line No. 50
line No.51
Line No. 52

Line No. 5,

Line No. 5

Confidential

Line No.

Line No. 40

Line No. 41

Line No. 43

G-332 Plastic Cont‘ract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

_Pavement Type: Asphalt - x <5" thick

Description

_ Total Project Main Footage: 501'-1,000'

Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe

Unit

linear foot (If)

Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe (40! Sticks)

linear foot (If)

Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40' Sticks)
Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40! Sticks)

Total Project Main Footage: 1,001' - 5,000
Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe ‘

linear foot (If)
linear foot (If)

linear foot (If)

“2nd
Amendment
Rate New.Rate
$163.95
$203.05

$157.90
$195.55

% Increase

3.833%
3.833%

$247.10
$272.95

$256.57
$283.41

3.833%
3.833%

Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe
Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe

linear foot (If)
linear foot (If)

Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe

_ Total Project Main Footage: 5,001’ - 10,000’

Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe

Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe
Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe
Main Installation - 8 PE Stick Pipe

linear foot (If)

linear foot (If)
linear foot (If)

linear foot (If)

linear foot (If)

Total Project Main Footage: 10,001' +
Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe
Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe
Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe
Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe

Add-On Charges

Extrak Asphalt Pavement thickness’(per 2" increment)
for x> 5" (501'-1,000) .

_|Extra Asphalt Pavement-thickness (per 2 increment)

_|linear foot (If}
linear foot (If)
linear foot (If)

linear foot (If)

squa_ré foot (sf)_‘ "

square foot (sf)

$98.85 $102.64 [ 3.833%
$113.10 $117.44 3.833%
$151.95 $157.77 3.833%
$176.90 $183.68 3.833%
3.833%
- $8355 3.833%
$117.85 3.833%
$142.75  $148.22 13.833%
$72.55 3.833%
$79.60 3.833%
$113.40 ~ 3.833%
3.833%

$136.55 $141.78

_$8.75 .

forx>5"(1,000'+) .

1/14/2019

 3.833%

3.833%

Page 1




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

Total Pr0|ect Mai Footage 501' - 1, 000 | ;
Line No. 55 [Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $163.25 $169.51 3.833%
Line No. 56 | Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) - |tinear foot (if) - $202.10 $209.85 .3.833%
Line No. 57 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40’ Sticks) linear foot (If) $255.25 $265.03 3.833%
Line No. 58 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40’ Sticks) linear foot (If) $281.95 $292.76 3.833%
Total Project Main Footage: 1,001 - 5,000
Line No.59 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe. , linear foot (If) $101.65 $105.44 3.833%
Line No. 60 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $116.10 $120.55 3.833%
Line No. 61 |Main Installation - 6! PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) - $156.00 $161.98 3.833%
Line No. 62 [Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $181.60 $188.56 3.833%
I Total Project Main Footage: 5,001'-10,000' , ‘
Line No. 63 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $78.30 $81.30 3.833%
line No. 64 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $85.75 -$89.04 3.833%
Line No. 65 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $121.00 $125.64 3.833%
Line No. 66 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe , linear foot (If) $146.65  $152.27 3.833%
Total Project Main Footage: 10,001 +
Line No. 67 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe |linear foot (If) $74.50 . $77.36 - 3.833%
Line No. 68 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $81.75 . $84.88 3.833%
Line No. 69. |Main Installation:- 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (if) $116.35 1$120.81 3.833% .
Line No. 70 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) - $140.15 $145.52 3.833%
_ Add-On Charges - ‘ : ‘
‘|Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x > 4" .o
Line No. 71 [{501'- 1,000') square foot ‘(sf) $10,20 $10.59 3.833%
- Extra PCC Pavementthlckness {per 2" |ncrement) for x>4" - . .
Line No. 72 $10.00 $10.38 3.833%

(1,000' +) -

square foot (sf)

Confidential

S

1/14/2019




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

. Total Project bandnment Footage: 501" - 1 0 . ~ ; ,
Line No. 73 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter < 4" linear foot (If) $16.05 $16.67 3.833%

Line No. 74 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter = 6" linear foot (1. $28.50 - $2959 . 3833%
Total Project Abandonment Footage: 1001° +

Line No.75 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter<4" . |linear foot (if) $12.70 - $13419 3.833%

Line No. 76 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter > 6" linear foot (If) $8.15 $8.46 3.833%

- . Add-On Charges
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x

Line No. 77 {> 5" (501" - 1000 square foot (sf) $9.00 $9.34 3.833%
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2"increment) forx | F = :
LineNo.78 [>5°(1001'+) ‘ , square foot (sf) $8.75 $9.09 3.833%

Confidential 1/14/2019 Page 1



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

Main Abandonment Plpe D|ameter 26" mearfoot (If) $8. 72 3.833% . 7

- Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment)forx>1{ f ;
Line No. 83 4" (501 - 1000 - ‘ square foot (sf) $10.20 $10.59 3.833%
\ Ve Sy p 1 ==

Confidential 1/14/2019 ‘ Page 2



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT

;; PE Service Tie-over , ;
Line No. 85 Service Tie-over - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) | $1,157.00 $1,201.35 3.833%
Line No. 86 |Service Tie-over - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,269.00 $1,317.64 3.833%
Line No. 87 Service Tie-over - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,166.00 $2,249.02 3.833%
~ . PE Service Count; <20 ‘ : - ;
Line No. 88 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,375.00 $1,427.70 3.833%
Line No. 89 Service Replacement -3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,884.00 $1.956.21 3.833%
Line No. 90 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $3,185.00 $3,307.08 3.833%
f PE Service Count: 21-50 - -
Line No. 91 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,337.00 $1,388.25 3.833%
Line No. 92 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe perservice (ea) | $1.812.00 $1,881.45 3.833%
Line No. 93 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,960.00 $3,073.46 3.833%
; . PEService Count: 51-200 ‘ . ~ ;
Line No. 94 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,305.00 $1,355.02 3.833%
LineNo.95  [Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe perservice (ea) | $1.775.00 $1,843.04 3.833%
Line No. 96 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,870.00 $2,980.01 3.833%
. ~ PE Service Count: 200 - 400 : .
Line No. 97 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,272.00 $1,320.76 3.833%
LineNo.98  [Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe _|per service (ea) $1,715.00 - $1,780.74 3.833%
Line No. 99 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,695.00 - $2,798.30 3.833%
__ PE Service Count; 401 + . . L ' : :
Line No. 100 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per.service (ea) | $1,243.00 $1,290.64 3.833%
LineNo.101  |Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe Iper service {ea) $1,658.00 $1.72155 | 3.833%
Line No. 102 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) |  $2,545.00 $2,642.55 3.833%
P ‘ PE Service Riser Replacement . ..
Line No.103 Service Riser Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $260.00 $269.97 ' 3.833%
Line No.104 Service Riser Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $288.00 $299.04 3833%
Line No.105 Service Riser Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $326.00 $338.50 3.833%
Confidential 1/14/2019 Page 1




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19_DRAFT °

PE Service Count: <’20 , , ‘

Line No. 106 |Service Installation - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,345.00 $1,396.55 3.833%
Line No. 107 {Service Installation - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,845.00 $1.915.72 3.833%
Line No. 108 |Service Installation - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $3,120.00 $3,239.59 3.833%
| . _ PE Service Count: 20 - 50 ‘ ; . .

Line No. 109 |Service Installation - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,310.00 $1,360.21 3.833%
Line No. 110 [Service Installation - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,775.00 $1,843.04 3.833%
Line No. 111 |Service Installation - 2" PE Pipe ; per service (ea) $2,902.00 $3,013.23 3.833%

; - ‘ PE Service Count; 51 - 200 . -
Line No. 112 |Service Installation - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,278.00 $1,326.99 3.833%
Line No, 113 |Service Installation - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,740.00. © $1,806.69 3.833%
Line No. 114 Service Installation - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,815.00 $2,922.90 3.833%

| PE Service Count: 200 - 400 ; -

Line No. 115 |Service Installation - < 3/4" PE Pipe _ per service (ea) ] $1,247.00 $1,294.80 3.833%
Line No. 116 |Service Installation - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe _per service (ea) I $1,680.00 - $1,744.39 3.833%
Line No. 117 |Service Installation - 2" PE Pipe ’ per service (ea) l $2,645.00 $2,746.38 3.833%

. PE Service Count: 401 + . .

Line No. 118 |[Service [nstallation - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,220.00 $1 ,266.76 3.833%
Line No. 119 |Service Installation - 3/4", 1%, 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) - $1,625.00 $1,687.29 3.833%
Line No. 120 [Service Installation - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,492.00 $2,587.52 3.833%

Confidential

1/14/2019

Page 1




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19 {003).xisx_DRAFT

EXISTING SERVICE ABANDONMENT

Service Abandonment < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (sa) |  $2,610.00 $2,710.04 3.833%
Line No. 121

Service Abandonment - 3/4%, 1%, 1 1/4” PE Pipe par service (ea)i $2,840.00 $2,948.86 3.833%
Line No, 122

Service Abandonment - 2° PE Pipe per service (ea) | $4,630.00 $4,807.47 3.833%
Une No, 123

|
12/18/2018 Page 1

Confidentlal



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19 {003).xlsx_DRAFT

Line No.124  |Extra-Depth Cover (per additional foot) > 5' deep include shoring cubic yard (cy) $760.00 $789.13 3.8330% '
Line No.125  |Additional Excavation of Bell hole/Trench - Asphalt s 5" thick cubic yard (cy) $1,435.00 $1,490.00 3.8330% i
: |
Line No.126  |Additional Excavation of Bell hole/Trench - PCC < 4" thick cubic yard (cy) $1,546.00 $1,605.26 3.8330% :
Line No.127  |Add on Charge for Additional Excavalion - Asphalt > 5" thick cubic yard (cy) $255.00 $264.77 3.8330% |
Line No.128  jAdd on Charge for Additional Excavation - PCC > 4" thick cubic yard (cy) $288.00 $299.04 3.8330% |
Line No.129  |{1" SAV - Install, Tap, Stop & Complete each (ea) $365.00 $378.99 3.8330% j
Line No.130  [2"SAV - Install, Tap, Stop & Complete each (ea) $728.00 $755.90 3.8330% |
Line No.131 2* Half Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Instali, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1,000.00 $1,131.78 3.8330%
Complete |
Line No.132 3" Half Encirclement Pressure Contro! Fitting - Install, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1,450.00 $1,505.58 3.8330% i
Complete |
Line No.133 4" Half Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1,535.00 $1,503.84 3.8330%
Complete |
Line No.134  }2" Fulf Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Instal! only each (ea) $9086.00 $940.73 3.8330%
Line No.135 13" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $1,820.00 $1,889.76 3.8330%
Line No.136 |4 Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $2,185.00 $2,268.75 3.8330%
Line No.137  {6" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $2,665.00 $2,767.15 3.8330%
Line No.138 8" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $2,885.00 $2,995.58 3.8330%
Line No.139 2" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Filting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $1,335.00 $1,386.17 3.8330%
Complete
Line No.140 3" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $3,240.00 $3,364.10 3.8330%
Complete
Line No.141 4" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $4,385.00 $4,553.08 3.8330%
Complete
Line No.142 6" Full Encirc!ement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $5,735.00 $5,054,82 3.8330%
Complete
Line No.143 8" Full Encirclement Pressure Controf Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $6,935.00 $7.200.82 1.8330%
Complete
Line No.144 »2\"'e'llge-in Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, ete.) - includes 1 each (ea) $608.00 $631.30 3.8330%
Line No.145 a"e?ge-in Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 eli, reducer, TF, pup, etc.) - includes 1 each (ea) $912.00 $946.96 3.8330%
Line No.146 x‘e'll;e-in Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1,21 5.00 $1,261.57 3.8330%
Line No.147 Sv;;l;ie-in Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1,480.00 $1,536.73 3.8330%
Line No.148 fv';"lge-ln Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer,TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1,685.00 $1.740.50 3.8330%
Line No.149  |2" Tie-in Fitting{e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $1,216,00 $1,262.61 3.8330%
Line No.150  |3" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $1,820.00 $1,889.76 3.8330%
Line No.151 4" Tie-in Fitling(e.g. weld tee, pup, elc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $2,425.00 $2,517.95 3.8330%

Confidential 12/18/2018 Page 1



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19 (003).xlsx_DRAFT

Line No.152

6" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds

each (ea)

$2,960.00

$3,073.46

3.8330%

Confidential

12/18/2018

Page 2




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 2nd Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-19 (003).xlsx_DRAFT

MISC. IT

Confidential

12/18/2018

Line No.153  |8" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $3,370.00 $3,499.17 3.8330%
Line No.154 1", 1 1/4", 2" PE Ball Valve Installation each (ea) $405,00 $420.52 3.8330%
Line No.155  {4" PE Ball Valve Installation each (ea) $605.00 $628.19 3.8330%
Line No.156 |6 PE Ball:Valve Instaliation each (ea) $995.00 $1,033.14 3,8330%
Line No.157  |Locate Sewer Lateral each (ea) $206.00 $213.90 3.8330%
Line No.158  |Post inspection CCTV survey of sewer laleral each (ea) $163.00 $169.25 3.8330%
Line No.159  |Install Concrete Bollard each (ea) $330.00 $342.65 3.8330%
Line:No,160  |Grind/Sink - 1" Steel Plate square foot (sf) $13.60 $14.12 3.8330%
Line No.161  |Repair of Traffic Signal Loops each (ea) $540.00 $560.70 3.8330%
Line No.162"  |Installation of Electronic Test Station(ETS) each (ea) $400.00 $415.33 3.8330%
Line No.163  |Potholing ~ Vacuum Truck each {ea) $345.00 $368.22 3.8330%
Line No.164 g:lrirfnoi:nia Department of Transportation - Tandem Construction each (ea) Permit Cost + 15% 3.8330%
Line No.165  |Asbestos Removal/Abatement per day $2,040.00 $2,118.19 3.833%
Line No.166  |1'x 3 pothole (5' depth) each (ea) $725.00 $752.79 3.833%
Line No.167  }3' x 4' pothole (5' depth) each {ea) $2,880.00 $2,990.39 3.833%
Line No.168  [Additional Mobilization each (ea) $6,8256.00 $7,086.60 3.833%
Line No.169  |Additional Demoblilization each (ea) $6,825.00 $7,086.60 3.833%
Line No.170  [install/Replace 3/4" Service > 90' each (ea) $13.75 $14.28 3.833%
Line No.171 install/Replace 1" and 1-1/4" Service > 90' each (ea) $21.05 $21.88 3.833%
Line No.172  |install /Replace 2" Service > 90 each (ea) $41.20 $42.78 3.833%
Page 3




