OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O © 00 N O oA WwN -

N N N N DD N M M N2 & A e o aA s A A
0 ~N OO O AW ON A O W N DN W A

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584

34584

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34584 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 20, 2019 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
June 6, 2017, by and between ARB, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), whose
address is 26000 Commercenter Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, and the CITY OF
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34584 (the “Contract”y whereby Contractor agreed to provide the work described in Pléns
and Specifications No. G-332; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual contract amount by Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) for a revised
annual amount not to exceed Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000);
and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to extend the term to February 14, 2019 and attach an updated rate sheet; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Contract to
extend the terrh to February 14, 2020 and attach an updated rate sheet; and |
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and attach an updated rate sheet;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, conditions and
covenants herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 4.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
‘“A.  The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on
February 15, 2017, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on February 14, 2021, unless
sooner terminated aé%‘i;"mvided in this Contract, or unless the services or the Project

is completed sooner. The Parties have no further options to extend the term.”
1

RFA:bg A17-00010
01102391.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o O 00 N OO o bHhow N -

|1 I o TR N TR N TR (N6 T N TR NG TR (N TR NG T G G GO G QU QT G G G
W N O oD W N a0 0w 0N D W N -

2. The Rates/Pricing attached to the Third Amendment as Exhibit “A-2”
is hereby amended to include updated rates/pricing more particularly described in Exhibit
“‘A-3", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 34584 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ARB, INC}F,, /Latifornig corporation

January 08 , 2020 By_. A

, 2020 By

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

____J%mevuxuﬁbquVT 12020 By(:Eaiﬂxﬁleﬂ jiﬂAhlA
v | Cit_%( Manager
EXECUTED PURSUAN
TO SEGHION 301 OF

. THE CITY GHARTER
This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 34584 is approved as to form on

Tanvneq 1 . 2020.
I

RFA:bg A17-00010
01102391.docx




EXHIBIT “A-3”



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xIsb_DRAFT

PE MAIN REPLACEMENT (HDD)
Pavement Type: Asphalt - x < 5" thick
ject Main Footage:
Line No.1 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $167.90 $173.09 3.09%
Line No.2 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $207.61 $214.03 3.09%
Line No.3 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $279.10 $287.73 3.09%
Line No.4 |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $308.28 $317.81 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 1,001' - 5,000'
Line No.5 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $108.66 $112.02 3.09%
Line No.6 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $124.65 $128.50 3.09%
Line No.7 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $167.12 $172.28 3.09%
Line No.8 |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $192.97 $198.94 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 5,001' - 10,000
Line No.9 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $84.05 $86.65 3.09%
Line No. 10 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $92.62 $95.48 3.09%
Line No. 11 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $127.09 $131.02 3.09%
Line No. 12 |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $153.41 $158.15 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 10,001" +
Line No. 13 |Main Replacement - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (lf) $81.20 $83.71 3.09%
Line No. 14 |Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $89.56 $92.32 3.09%
Line No. 15 |Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (lf) $122.37 $126.15 3.09%
Line No. 16 |Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $146.82 $151.36 3.09%
Add-On Charges
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment)
Line No. 17_|for x > 5" (501’ - 1,000 square foot (sf) $9.34 $9.63 3.09%
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment)
Line No. 18 [for x> 5" (1,000' +) square foot (sf) $9.09 $9.37 3.09%

PE MAIN REPLACEMENT (HDD)

Pavement Type‘: PCC - x < 4" thick

Line No.15 [Main Replacement-2"PECoilPipe  [inearfoot(l) [ St73er | 817807
Line No. 22 §31856 $328.40

. Total Project Main Footage: 1.001’ - 5,000' . . !
Main Repiacement - 2"-PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $114.91
Miain Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (if) $131.82 309%
i i . . .0

- 3
Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (if) $176.62
Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe __ |iinesr foot (if) $203.91 3.09%
Main Replacement - 2" PE Coll Pipe : linear foot (If $88.84 3.09%
Main Replacement - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (i) $97.94 3.09%
Main Replacement - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $134.34 3.09%
Main Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe inear foot (If) $157.31 | $162.17 3.09%

f i . + i : i
Line No. 31
Line No. 32| Main Replacement - 4' PE Stick Pipe ~ Tnearfoorln. | soie0 | 50475 | s06% |
Line No. 33
[ine No. 34| Viain Replacement - 8" PE Stick Pipe

Add-On Charges

Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x ‘
Line No. 35 [> 4" (501! - 1000 square foot (sf) $1059 $10.92 3.09%

Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x
Line No.36 {> 4" (1000' +) ) square foot (sf) $10.38 $10.70 3.09%

Confidential 1/7/2020 Page 1



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xIsb_DRAFT

Amendment3

% Increase

. Descﬁpgion' , , v
Total Project Main Footage: 501' -1,000"
Line No. 37 [Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $163.95 $169.02 3.09%
Line No. 38 - [Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe (40’ Sticks) linear foot (If) $203.05 $209.32 3.09%
Line No. 39 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40' Sticks) linear foot (If) $256.57 $264.50 3.09%
Line No. 40 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40' Sticks) linear foot (If) $283.41 $292.17 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 1,001" - 5,000
Line No. 41 .-|Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $102.64 $105.81 3.09%
Line No. 42 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $117.44 $121.08 3.09%
Line No.43 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $157.77 $162.65 3.09%
Line No. 44 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $183.68 $189.36 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 5,001' - 10,000
Line No. 45 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $79.17 $81.62 3.09%
Line No. 46 -|Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $86.75 $89.43 3.09%
Line No. 47 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $122.37 $126.15 3.09%
Line No. 48 ‘|Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $148.22 $152.80 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 10,001" +
Line No. 49 “{Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $75.33 $77.66 3.09%
Line No. 50 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $82.65 $85.20 3.09%
Line No. 51 - {Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $117.75 $121.38 3.09%
Line No. 52 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $141.78 $146.17 3.09%
Add-On Charges
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment)
Line No. 53 |for x > 5" (501" - 1,000 square foot (sf) $9.34 $9.63 3.09%
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per-2" increment)
Line No. 54 {for x > 5" (1,000' +) square foot (sf) $9.09 $9.37 3.09%

Confidential

1/7/2020

Page 2



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xIsb_DRAFT

Pavement Type: PCC - x < 4" thick

Total Project Main Footage: 501" - 1,000
Line No. 55 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $169.51 $174.75 3.09%
Line No. 56 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $209.85 $216.33 3.09%
Line No. 57 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $265.03 $273.22 3.09%
Line No. 58 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe (40" Sticks) linear foot (If) $292.76 $301.80 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 1,001" - 5,000'
Line No. 59 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $105.44 $108.70 3.09%
Line No. 60 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $120.55 $124.28 3.09%
Line No. 61 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $161.98 $166.98 3.09%
Line No. 62 |Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $188.56 $194.39 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 5,001" - 10,000
Line No. 63 |Main installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $81.30 $83.81 3.09%
Line No. 64 |Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $89.04 $91.79 3.09%
Line No. 65 [Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $125.64 $129.52 3.09%
Line No. 66 [Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $152.27 $156.98 3.09%
Total Project Main Footage: 10,001" +
Line No. 67 |Main Installation - 2" PE Coil Pipe linear foot (If) $77.36 $79.75 3.09%
Line No. 68 [Main Installation - 4" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $84.88 $87.51 3.09%
Line No. 69 |Main Installation - 6" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $120.81 $124.54 3.09%
Line No. 70 {Main Installation - 8" PE Stick Pipe linear foot (If) $145.52 $150.02 3.09%
Add-On Charges
Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x > 4" |.
Line No. 71 (501" - 1,000") square foot (sf) $10.59 $10.92 3.09%
Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x > 4"
Line No. 72 |(1,000' +) square foot (sf) $10.38 $10.70 3.09%

Confidential

1/7/2020

Page 3



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 {version 1).xisb_DRAFT

Description

Unit

ARB Price

WO 16-0020

WO 17-0018

Line No. 73 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter < 4" linear foot (If) $16.67 $17.18 3.09%
Line No. 74 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter > 6" linear foot (If) $29.59 $30.51 3.09%
Total Project Abandonment Footage: 1001" +
Line No. 75 {Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter < 4" linear foot (If) $13.19 $13.59 3.09%
Line No. 76 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter = 6" linear foot (If) $8.46 $8.72 3.09%
Add-On Charges
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x
Line No. 77 |> 5" (501" - 1000") square foot (sf) $9.34 $9.63 3.09%
Extra Asphalt Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x
Line No. 78 |> 5" (1001' +) square foot (sf) $9.09 $9.37 3.09%

Confidential

1/7/2020

Page 4



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xIsb_DRAFT

Pavement Type: PCC - x < 4" thick

Total Project Abandonment Footage: 501' - 1000

Line No. 79 k Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter < 4” Iinear foot (lf) $17.29 $17.82 [ 3.09%
Line No. 80 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter > 6" $30.32 $31.26 3.09%

Total Project Abandonment Footage: 1001 +
Line No. 81 |Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter < 4' linear foot (If) $13.65 6 $14.08 3.09%
Line No. 82 Main Abandonment - Pipe Diameter > 6" linear foot (If) $8.99 3.09%

Add-On Charges

Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2" increment) for x > --—

Line No. 83 |4" (501' - 1000' square foot (sf) $10.59 $10.92 3.09%
Extra PCC Pavement thickness (per 2' increment) for x >

s1070

Confidential 1/7/2020 Page5



(-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1}.xlsb_DRAFT

PE Service Tie-over
Line No. 85 Service Tie-over - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,201.35 $1,238.47 3.09%
Line No. 86 Service Tie-over - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,317.64 $1,358.36 3.09%
Line No. 87 Service Tie-over - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $2,249.02 $2,318.52 3.09%
PE Service Count: < 20
Line No. 88 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,427.70 $1,471.82 3.09%
Line No. 89 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,956.21 $2,016.66 3.09%
Line No. 90 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $3,307.08 $3,409.27 3.09%
PE Service Count: 21 - 50
Line No. 91 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,388.25 $1,431.14 3.09%
Line No. 92 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,881.45 $1,939.59 3.09%
Line No. 93 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $3,073.46 $3,168.43 3.09%
PE Service Count: 51 - 200
Line No. 94 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,355.02 $1,396.89 3.09%
Line No. 95 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,843.04 $1,899.99 3.09%
Line No. 96 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe ‘ per service (ea) $2,980.01 $3,072.09 3.09%
PE Service Count: 200 - 400
Line No. 97 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,320.76 $1,361.57 3.09%
Line No. 98 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,780.74 $1,835.76 3.09%
Line No. 99 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe . per service (ea) $2,798.30 $2,884.77 3.09%
PE Service Count: 401 +
Line No. 100 Service Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $1,290.64 $1,330.53 3.09%
Line No. 101 Service Replacement - 3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service {ea) $1,721.55 $1,774.75 3.09%
Line No. 102 Service Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) | © $2,642.55 $2,724.20 3.09%
PE Service Riser Replacement
Line No.103 Service Riser Replacement - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service (ea) $269.97 $278.31 3.09%
Line No.104 Service Riser Replacement -3/4", 1", 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service {ea) $299.04 $308.28 3.09%
Line No.105 Service Riser Replacement - 2" PE Pipe per service (ea) $338.50 $348.96 3.09%
Confidential 1/7/2020 Page 6




/ 93ed 020¢/L/T |enuspluo)
%60°€ L¥'199°2$ 25/85'2$ (e9) oIniBS Jod adid 3d ,Z - Uolle[|eISuU| IAIBS| (07T "ON duIl]
$ao.m Zr6eL'19 62°.89°'L$ (ee) solnies Jad adid 3d .¥/T T ‘uT “.P/€ - UOI1IR||RISU| DIIAIDS| GTT "ON dul]
%60°€ 16°G0E LS 9/,°99Z°1L$ (ee) @21nI0s Jod adid 3d ,¥/€ > - UONB[|PISU] DIIAISS| STT "ON dul]

+ L0V #C:OO 2Q0IAIBS Hd
Q&o“m GZ'1£8'2S ec'9v.'Z$ (e®) @01AI0s Jed adid 3d ,Z - uone(jeisu] ad1AI9s| £TT "ON aun
Q&o.m 0£'86.'1$ 6EYy.L'LS (e®) @oinBS Jod adid 3d ,¥/T T ‘. T ‘.¥/€ - uonie||eIsu| @21AIBS| 9TT "ON aur]
%60°E L8PEE LS 086214 (ee) soIMIBS Jod adid 3d /€ > - uoine[|eISuU| 82IAISS| GTT "ON aul]
00% - 00¢ -JUncY) 89IAI8S 34
Q&o”m zzeloes 06°'226'2% (ee) so1nes Jad adid 3d , - UOIIB[|BISU| 3IAISS| HTT "ON aul]
o\omo.m 25'298°1$ 69'908°'L$ (ee) @oInIBS Jod adid 3d . ¥/T T “.T “.b/€ - uonle|[eisuj 931AI8S| €TT 'ON aul]
%60°¢ 66°/9¢'1$ 66°92E°1$ (e9) @0INIBS Jod adld 3d ,I7/€ > - Uoile||eIsu} IAISS| ZTT 'ON aul
00¢ - 1§ Uno) 8dIAI8S 9d
o\omow ¥€'90L'cs €z'elo'es (e®) @0IMIBS Jod adid 3d , ¢ - Uolie[[eisu] 3J1AIBS| TTT "ON 2ul]
Q&o.m 66'668'L$ y0'ePe1$ (e@) soinues Jad adld 3d ,v/T T ‘.T ‘., ¥/€ - uolie|jeisu] 921AI8S| OTT "ON surl
%60°'E Y2 20v'1$ 12°09¢'1$ (e9) @oinBsS Jad adid 3d /€ > - UOI1B|[BISU| 9IAISS| 60T "ON Ul
0G - 0 JUNo) 80IARS 9d
$mo_m 69'6££cS 65'6£2'€$ (es) soinles Jad adid 3d ,,Z - UOIIB[|RISU| @JIAIDS| SOT "ON aur]
o\&o.m 16'¥.6°1$ 2.6l6'1L$ (e9) 90IMBS Jod adld 3d .v/T T ‘.T ‘.b/€ - uone[je1suj 93IAISS| /0T "ON aul]
%B60°€ LLBEY' LS GG'96E'LS (e®) @oInIBS Jod adld 3d /€ > - uoilejeisu} ,NIAISS| 90T "ON aur

0¢ > Junod 8dIAILS 44

14v4a~qspe(T UOISISA) 0Z-GT-7 DA11981T - BUIdLd [BMAUSY JUSWPUSWY Uiy Pasodoid gyY - 10BJIU0D JASBld TEE-D




G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1}.xisb_DRAFT

EXISTING SERVICE ABANDONMENT

Service Abandonment - < 3/4" PE Pipe per service {ea} $2,710.04 $2,793.78 3.09%
Line No. 121

Service Abandonment - 3/4", 1%, 1 1/4" PE Pipe per service {ea) $2,948.86 $3,039.98 3.09%
Line No. 122

Service Abandonment - 2" PE Pipe per service {ea) $4,807 .47 $4,9566.02 3.09%
Line No. 123
Confidential 1/7/2020

Page 8



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xIsb_DRAFT

MISC. ITEMS

Line No.124  |Extra Depth Cover (per additional foot) > 5' deep include shoring cubic yard (cy) $789.13 $813.51 3.09%

Line No.125  |Additional Excavation of Bell hole/Trench - Asphalt < 5" thick cubic yard (cy) $1,490.00 $1,536.04 3.09%

Line No.126  |Additional Excavation of Bell hole/Trench - PCC = 4" thick cubic yard (cy) $1,605.26 $1,654.86 3.09%

Line No.127  |Add on Charge for Additional Excavation - Asphalt > 5" thick cubic yard (cy) $264.77 $272.96 3.09%

Line No.128  |Add on Charge for Additional Excavation - PCC > 4" thick cubic yard (cy) $299.04 $308.28 3.09%

Line No.129 1" SAV - Install, Tap, Stop & Complete each (ea) $378.99 $390.70 3.09%

Line No.130 2" SAV - Install, Tap, Stop & Complete each (ea) $755.90 $779.26 3.08%

Line No.131 2" Half Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1.131.78 $1.166.75 3.09%
Complete

Line No.132 3" Half Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1,505.58 $1,552.10 3.09%
Complete

Line No.133 4" Half Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install, Tap, Stop & each (ea) $1.593.84 $1,643.09 3.09%
Complete

Line No.134  |2" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $940.73 $969.80 3.09%

Line No.135 3" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $1,889.76 $1,948.15 3.09%

Line No.136  [4" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - install only each (ea) $2,268.75 $2,338.86 3.09%

Line No.137  [6" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $2,767.15 $2,852.65 3.09%

Line No.138 8" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Install only each (ea) $2,995.58 $3,088.15 3.08%

Line No.139 2" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $1,386.17 $1,429.00 3.00%
Complete

Line No.140 3" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $3,364.19 $3,468.14 3.09%
Complete

Line No.141 4" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $4,553.08 $4,693.77 3.09%
Complete

Line No.142 6" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & each (ea) $5,954.82 $6,138.83 3.09%
Complete

" Line No.143 8" Full Encirclement Pressure Control Fitting - Tap, Stop, & ecach (ea) $7,200.82 $7,423/_32 3.09%
Complete

Line No.144 i{e"lgle-m Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc.) - includes 1 each (ea) $631.30 $650.81 3.09%

Line No.145 \i:)ve?;jle—m Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc.) - includes 1 each (ca) $946.96 $976.22 3.09%

" Line No.146 :le"ll;e-m Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1.261.57 $1.300.55 3.09%

Line No.147 a/e"lze—m Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1536.73 $1,584.21 3.09%

Line No.148 ae'lze—m Fitting(e.g. 45, 90 ell, reducer, TF, pup, etc) - includes 1 each (ea) $1.749.59 $1,803.65 3.09%

Line No.149  [2" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $1,262.61 $1,301.62 3.08%

Line No.150  {3" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etfc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $1,889.76 $1,948.15 3.09%

Line No.151 4" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $2,517.95 $2,595.75 3.09%

Line No.152  [6" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $3,073.46 $3,168.43 3.08%

Confidential

1/7/2020

Page 9



G-332 Plastic Contract - ARB Proposed 4th Amendment Renewal Pricing - Effective 2-15-20 (version 1).xisb_DRAFT

MISC. ITEMS

Line No.153  |8" Tie-in Fitting(e.g. weld tee, pup, etc) - includes 2 welds each (ea) $3,499.17 $3,607.30 3.08%
Line No.154  |1", 1 1/4", 2" PE Ball Valve Installation each (ea) $420.52 $433.52 3.09%
Line No.155  |4" PE Ball Valve Installation each (ea) $628.19 $647.60 3.09%
Line No.156  |6" PE Ball Valve Installation each (ea) $1,033.14 $1,065.06 3.09%
Line No.157  |Locate Sewer Lateral each (ea) $213.90 $220.51 3.09%
Line No.158  |Post inspection CCTV survey of sewer lateral each (ea) $169.25 $174.48 3.09%
Line No.159  {Install Concrete Bollard each (ea) $342.65 $353.24 3.09%
Line No.160  |Grind/Sink - 1" Steel Plate square foot (sf) $14.12 $14.56 3.09%
Line No.161 Repair of Traffic Signal Loops each (ea) $560.70 $578.02 3.09%
Line No.162 [Installation of Electronic Test Station(ETS) each (ea) $415.33 $428.17 3.09%
Line No.163  |Potholing - Vacuum Truck each (ea) $358.22 $369.29 3.09%
Line No.164 g:lrirf;;nia Department of Transportation - Tandem Construction each (ea) Permit Cost + 15% 3.00%
Line No.165  |Asbestos Removal/Abatement per day $2,118.19 $2,183.65 3.09%
Line No.166 1' x 3' pothole (5' depth) each (ea) $752.79 $776.05 3.09%
Line No.167  |3'x 4' pothole (5' depth) each (ea) $2,990.39 $3,082.79 3.09%
Line No.168  |Additional Mobilization each (ea) $7,086.60 $7,305.58 3.09%
Line No.169 Additional Demobilization each (ea) $7,086.60 $7,305.58 3.09%
Line No.170  {install/Replace 3/4" Service > 90 each (ea) $14.28 $14.72 3.09%
Line No.171  [install/Replace 1" and 1-1/4" Service > 90' each (ea) $21.86 $22.53 3.09%
Line No.172  {Install /Replace 2" Service > 90' each (ea) $42.78 $44.10 3.09%

Confidential

1/7/2020

Page 10



‘paJinbal JI 3|qe{IPAR 1B SUCIIEDIISSE(I [2UOIPPE ‘BAISN{IUI [[& J0U S 339Ys 33ed SIY] 910N

Pofjig 8q [ (51500 jany SUIPNOU) S|EIUY SPISINQ PUB ‘IIUBISISNS ‘SI0RIIU0IGNS ‘[BLISIBN

*SIu9WaaLdy J0qeT uolun 43d 1Snipe [|Im S91.. YJoM HIUS
-a11dxa syuswesIBy Joqet uolun se Juawisnipe 01 103gns aJe saiey
*o46T 40 dmyjrews snyd ‘sjqearjdde asaym xel sajes snjd 1500

Aep/00°5LS - S JBYIO NIV - Aep/00"0TTS - SIap[aM/UBWaI0S [elausn /Auspudiuiedng :3IONILSISENS

SN 05 NVHI Y3 1LVIHO SYIYY NI INLLHIAO HNOH (T) INO = IWIL13AVHL

%60'€  TEYLLS 8€'807S %60 LO'OLTS L6'%9TS %60°€  TESIIS 95 7Z1$ oluBYIBN AInQ AnBay
%60°€  9EVITS ¥6°£0T$ %60 TL6ITS ¥9'¥9TS %60°€  CT°9CTS YyE'TTTS [esiBAUN
%60 €£907$ ST°007$ %60'€  0L'€9TS 6/°851$ %60°€  90°TTIS Yy LITS {11 dnoug) 13110
%60'€  €E'TOTS 0€'S6TS %60 STO9TS St'GSTS %60°€  LT'6LIS 09°ST1$ (sinoH 0009 -~ TOO'S) 9 dais - sonualddy
%60 LO'€8TS 8S°LLTS %60’ S959VTS TS %60°€  SO°0TTS S£°90TS (sINOH 000'S - TOOY) § d1s - BonuBIddy
%60 VEELLS €£°89TS %60'€  TL'6ETS 75'SETS %60°€  8¥'SOTS CE'C0TS (sInOH 000'F - TOO'E) ¥ do1s - ednus.ddy
%60°€  T8YITS L8'6STS %60'€  98'TETS 88'8C1S %60'€  T600TS 68'L65 (sinoH 000"€ - T007) € da1s - sonuslddy
%60'€  YUEVIS G6'8ETS %60'E  LSETTS LT0TTS %60'E  TE'ESS ov'18% (sINOH 0007 - TOO'T) T de3s - eonu.ddy
%60°€  TT'PETS 60°0€TS %60°€  €£°90TS £5°€0TS %60°E  SE'6LS L6'9L$ {s4noH 0007 - 0) T de3s - sonuasddy
%60 86'TTTS £€'STTS %60 ¥YSLIS 8T'0LTS %60'€  06'8CTS Y0'STTS uBWaI04
s19auisug Sugesado
%60°€  9¥'65TS 89'¥STS %60'E  SEBTIS L¥'STTS %60'€  €T°66$ S7°96$ JBALIQ PIGMOT/IUIBS
%60°€  8Y'SSTS 78'05T$ %60 9€°97TS JAwa4RS %60'€  PTLES ZE'76$ JBAUQ SonUL BUBLIOM
%60'€  8TTITS SY'9STS %60'€  TLOETS 6L°921S %60°€  ¥T00TS YT'L6S ueLIRI04
%B0'E  62'8TTS A4S %60'€  96°08TS ¥S'SLTS %60°€  Y9'EETS 9°62T$ uewsalog pes]
slalswesj
%60'C  L6'69TS 88'Y9TS %60°E  SEVETS 06'0€TS %60'E  TE'66S €6'96$ Adnosn
%60 T9'891$ 95°€9TS %60°E  E6EETS 76'67TS %60'E  SU'66$ L7965 (19Aeadid ‘4210US/139qUD) Al dRoJD
%60°€  T9'T9TS YLLSTS %E0'E  EV'6LIS ipleransy %60 GT'96$ LE'E6S (OLd “addem) ] dnoig
%60°€  SE'09TS ¥5'S5TS %60'€  16°LTIS 80'VCTS %60 8Y'S6S 79'76$ (vewseld ‘[eisusd) T dnoin
%60'€  EV'60TS ST'90TS %60'E  6T°98% T9'E8S %60 §679% 90'T9S sopua.ddy pouad pig
%60'c  00'06$ 0€°L8$ %60€  T9TLS 9%'693$ %60'E ETESS $9°15$ aonuauddy poliad IST
%60’ S8'08TS EV'SLIS %60°€  OT'EVTS T8'8ETS %60'E  9E'S0TS 07'zZ0TS UBW=S404
%60°E  LT'6TCS 09°7TZS %60 Y8TLIS 69°99T$ %60'E  TSYITS 64°02T$ ueLiaJo4 pea
sialoge]
%60'E  TLIETS £9'627$ %60°E  TS98TS €6'08T$ %60'€  ELIETS YT'ZETS (Wswaa.8Y JUlHOYS) UBUIBIOS JSPRM
%60 OV'TTIS LLYTTS %60°€  06'VLTS S9'69T$ %60'E  LE'BTLTS €5'YZTS (1uswaa.8y auluIoys) Jap[ep uBWASUINOT
%60'E  86'LTTS SY'TTZS %60°€  8E'BITS 8€'89TS %60'E  €€TCIS €E°7CTS (13quinid) uewa.o4 uonNgLIsia
%60 £82CTS ST'6TTS %60 9¥'66S 81'969 %60'€  TT9LS €8'ELS (1uswwa8y auljoys) Jad|aH sapell 19N
%60 0E€'067$ 09'1878 %60 95°977$ LL°61TS %60'C  €8°79TS §6°LSTS UBLIS.OS [RISUID
siopia/sienyadid "y'n
%60 vYE6LS S9'¥8CS %60°E  G5627S 1L9'72TS %60 L9'G9TS 0£°09T$ juspusiupadng
juswaSeuepy 133fo1d
S1ed v ajey 918y ¢ ajey S8y ¥ ajey
BSRADU| 9 | FUBWPUBWY ISBAIDUY 9 | FUBWPUBLY asealou] g | IUSWpPUBWY
MaN € JusuIpusLy MaN € Juswpuawy MaN € JuUsBIpuUaWY
ELUTRITITEIR] SWIMBAQ awi} y3iesns

Y8SE # 10BIIUOD JIISe|d TEE-D
199Ys 91eY Joge] AnoH gyyv - |10 18 seD yoeag SuoT



A3HINOAY 1 ITEVTIVAY SNOILYOIHISSYIO TYNOILIAAY :FAISNTONI TV LON SI L3FHS 3LV SIHL (9 STLvY Wodd
a3dNTOX3 TV 440 IAOW B NO FAON (G STLYY IWOMH AHANTOXT IV SNOILYOISLLYIO/SAOMWSISYD ONIQTEM (7 AINO "ONI 'S8V AS GILYHIdO SI INFWAINOT 1TV {€ WNWININ SHNOH +8 = w {2 IIHUOM SHNOH TIONAYd HOLYIN =, (L :STLON
gel SUTTVHLALTVIOIS [ 9091 JZ851 LOJdONILSYTEANVS [S7 vl Jo0vk |  dANdIS3LANOVHAS | 82912 [9z0ie NOL0Z HONIM OIMNYHAAH [ 8E %81 | S8'841 BYE/SYE YOLYAYIXT [v0
9,91z [gzole YTV ONIddVL €96 f+€6 YALSHL MAMOOTOONIQNoo | ) sdind 8£'804 | €1°501 NOL0L HONIM OINVHaAH | IveZl | 12891 9£€/0E€ HOLYAYOXT 1D
SL09 | €8S H3 VAL [S3LO¥CAH | ees  {ioL J0L1¥001 3dIdid33r 3did Q8L HOLYHINTO ALTVI03dS | 80°9) | 756) NO1S| HONIM OITNVYdAH | 8e7zz) | 9g'ezt 6E/82E/5zE YOLYAYOXA VD
PV E v9008 HIIVELINNNOVA_ | 806 | 6% S3dAL TV HOLINOW SY9 | 02798 ; MMOSH-00€ HOLVHINTD | L oI ey A B 146/0¢€ HOLYAYOXT L¥D
9091 |55t 3TVl 038MOT | 8505 | 9067 INIHOYI dN 109 OMNYEAAH | 08°Z8 A092-05) HOLVHINTD adl SL141N0 ONIMOE ALTIOAJS | 8786 | €956 S1E€ HOLYAVOXT LvO
7 I HIUVALNYAZOIIH0 | 9816 | 68°0¢8 3108 YYANIHOOT | 8257 MHGZ1-09 HOLVEINTS | 8vez | oB'le dANd AUNOINIE | 5629 | 8¥ 09 80€ HOLVAYOXE INIW
A I T¥9008/00G HITIVHL ¥3LVM J65°Se | 25vE VHRIZIX3 Y3dFIMS | 2068 AI0S-GL HOLVHaND | P11 FIS0 051 AN BINVLANW | 067 | 2797 50¢ HOLYAYOXT NI
€L {10L IVl dWna fesve | szee HONAYTYId3aMS | 1561 O EORENER YA KT HoloWwdly | | SHOIVAYOXE o
eel {102 ATV WYL | 8912 | €0t ¥9000°0L YIMOLUEIVM | 2101 MGG HOLYdINTD | 96707 fvE'S6E ¢ HONNJ/HIWWYH dIY adL 30H®VE ALTVIDAdS
ecL {102 TVl TT04HOLIHLISYOTd Jo0'al | 2561 w d3MOL IHOM . ! : 89861 +81 HONNJ/AIWWYH HlIY | 92720} | 8966 01 30HMOVE Arjosy 1vD
i b » YANIVINOD 094v0 | 891z |e0ie  (RAVOG FOVSSIN 51611 &4 HONNGIIWWYH Y | 8pes fOLZL 0gv J0RXOVE LvD
o | SEEslAN Tt L o QHYOIMOMY | #8°1€ 'S'H 06€/07E HOSSTAAWOO |V | 98 J491L W01y HONNMEWWYH NIV | 8505 Jao6r 027 JOROVE 1v0
a8l SIONULALTYIOAdS J207 301 o ALYIdNYIE ONIHOHS | SE6)1 WA0002)-006 HOSSTUANOD MY [ €08 [ 612 € OL dN HONNJ/ISNWYH HIY o S30HvovE ,
o P MONGLWNNOYAS0a aN_ [ 50 | 250 o IVEMSHLYId ONISSOHO | 5216 W-006/-005 YOSSTHAWOD HIv | 95°¢01 | 97001 {d=9nv 10%3) .09 ONRICE agL INVYO ALTVIO3dS
68725¢ | 1SS MONYL ONIISYIE ONVS 99 | Zc0 | 9¢0  SNOISTIOUINGD OH4vdL | 8907 WAOS2700¢ HOSSTHAWOD dIv_ J 5’06 | 7278 439NV 10X3) 878 ONHOE | 0951k { ¥ Zil NOLOE INVHD oML
02501 | #5201 MOMIL 9%9 : o ]eove N40981-6) YOSSTUANOO IV J 067 | 1862 | dOMd 4135 dHSYSE 21 ONIOE | 8976 | S2v6 NOLEZ2Z INVEO MONuL
5968 9598 HOLOVHL MOMELINES ONICTEM ALWIOTdS o SHOSS ol N ociey |ovvey 81000022 T1IHA TYNOLLOTHIG | 2Lt | 2568 NO19}-0) INVHD MOMEL
§1101 12186 |(S3HSNYE 10X3) 33415 ¥3d33MS | 96851 6L 751 487 OL dN ANIHOYW NOISAH NOOG WOOZ ALTVIO3dS | 6E°76¢ [ 8r'see 81000077 140 TYNOLLOFHIA | 1202 | #2961 NOL08 ANV OINVETAH Ly
009L Jolel Y9000 YONHL HaIvM | SE6LL | 2261 ,9€ 0L dN SNIHOVIWNOISNA | e215) SE} LITWO08 ONILYINJILYY | 16771€ | 85°80¢ 6700008} TN TYNOILOTHIA | 5207} | 20'9e) NOL09 INVYD DI INVHAAH Id
90¢L | 801 MOMYL ONIXIWALTHONOD [ 08745 | 2098 .81 OL dN INIHOYIWNOISNA | 15771 S2L 1ITNO0E ONILYINJILY | 8¥6L | 0LZL Wd90SE WILSAS anW_| 2866 | 2856 _NO0g INVHO ONTYHaAH 1d
90eL | /80L QAOL MOMILdWNG | €292 | 77'5e .8 0L dN ANIHOVIW NOISN | 0298 08 LATTNCOE ONILYINOILYY {2212 | 2569 900 WLSAS AN | : SANVED ,
el J0998 QASYOMHLNNG | 1er fziel .7 OL N INIHOVW NOISNA | 08°25 08 L4ITINGOH ONIIVINOILY | 92719¢ | vv0se 870000z} T19d TYNOILOZHIG a8l INIHOVA ONIANTA ALTVIOZdS
elie f09%e QAEYMONYLJWNNG | 21 farit INFWAINDI dOHS v | ¥8'LE 0 LITWO0d ONLLYNOILY [ 168/ | 26%692 8100008 TIRIA TYNOLLOTIIA | 62041 | 201 49672 INIHOVIW ONIGNTE
0eoy |16 TYO000Z YONUL HAIVM [ 297z | 88ee NETROEREEINE . Snoogiwooz | loeee |ogeae §7000°05 TIMA TYNOILOTHIA | $0°201 [ €8°€04 40-81 INIHOVW ONIGN3E
sy [167v TYD000'L MONALTINd | #E0c felel HITIN VLS OINVETAH LADMOA ALTVIOAdS | Tvedl | 12sl 81000z TIA TYNOLLOTMID | 256 [ 26716 -9 INIHOVW ONIONZE
wer elzl N A B dWY0Se Mvd 8 ¥3ATBM 03 13| S1101 g1000°) HHOVEY b | SiHinoonod . | (sHoHs ioxa) saNHOvYA oNiaNEs
ELLE | 0998 snd |99 f96se dNY0Sy Yvd 9 ¥IATEM DT 18| 8Y'6L 100077} LMHOYI adL ONIAYHS/ONIAQYd ALTYIDIdS | adl YAAVIdId ALTVIO34S
8786 | €556 MOMML 90T | 561 fs68) dWV0SE Mvd v ¥30TIM 0T 13| 25€S €1000°01-0008 LITHOVAY [ 9091 | /S§) 13ond ONIOavd | Z9°0e2 | 92€5e 185 YIAVTAdId [vD
88801 | €150 vondL ¥Eooid[1iel Jziz dWY005-05€ ANIHOYW O 1EM_ | 76561 870008 LAITMH04 | 99'5he | 0e8e2 WITIDIOVE | 00602 | €202 1685 ¥FAVTAdId [¥D
1679 | €659 MONYL 13ong | 210k NY00€-00Z INIHOYW G TAM_ | 6969 61000°€ LAID04 | 01081 Jolvil y30avd INW_ | 96221 | 292/ MEBS HIAYTAdId [vD
€9 | 1677 MondL IWvHSY | 699 IATIM S0 M TIW/E NTOONTT | €198 6100007 LAMDOd | 0892 | 0S¥ 0604 N3T10S 4334 | 66'607 | 697901 Z/S YAAV1AdId 1vD
8E'80L | €1°501 MONYL ONILSYTE ANVSNOLZ | 680G TIONISHIATIM DIHLOTTS | 801 1000°0) LI THI04 T  ONIGYHS ¥ oNigavd | eee6 |16 128 YAV I3did 1VD
gL/ | 0998 MONYLIOAISNOLE | 193 HOVLLY 0334 Tulm | 7561 ~@1000'8 OL dN LAM#d0d adl YIAVOTALTVIOAdS [7789 [ 1299 198 ¥IAV3dId 1vD
€L/8 | 0998 MOMMLdNNG A3ELYIdNCLG | W o o - off : 8219 (H133.L10X3) ¥addiz [TVHISY | €859 | 98°69 NOOF3dIS 05v 3SVO/Pa 1vD
e/l 10998 MOMAL GIE1V1d NOL g 33d TI3xdve adl NOILOVANOO ALTvIO3dS | 0682 | €08e Y3AVOTdMS | 81TE |z9s /060 ¥3700 WOOEATIS 1vD
X P + 05T NVA VIIWO_ | £9°99 (53018 19X3) dHS9 MYS 313UONOD | 8505 | 9067 HINNYH YHOAH | 8505 [ 9067 INFHOVLLY Y3EIsaps | 0 Had
067 | 1882 + 053 NVA VIIAYD J slvb (s3av187103a) < 9 JHOZ MVS ILTHONGO | /2725 | 8558 NOLZGS HITION OV | erge [wose HIAYOTHOVAL LOYINOD geL HOLOVHL ALTYIOAdS
0062|1882 « NVA_ | 06'8¢ (530v71a 10X3) > ® dHOL MYS IISHONCD [ 0E'9F | 167V NOIGEYITI0d v | J06E J0pZE ¥IAVOTNIALSANS | SLvr | €82y dHO0} HOLOVHL Fedvd
0.62 ] 1882 « MONYL ALTILNADIAIAS NOL T | 8v'ae TIMONLNO 3AI | 06%8¢ | €0'8z | ILYoTIVL NOLZ Wndid HIOOWS HaTiod | 95081 | S/88 05€/886 ¥3QVO1 VD | Z0'6€ | 06'ZE dHO9 HOLOVHL v
062|188 « MONYL G3a1VTANOL) €88 HaXIN 3LSV1d ¥0 INGWHD | 666 | 26 (OLVAVOXE) 31V 1d ASOLvYgIA | Se'61) [ ZL51T 9996 §3QvV0TLv0 | 9091 | /sy HIANN B dHS5Z HOLOVIL WV
891z |e0ie —+ DI NOL v/ee/IOLNY | 68 TIMOYL HIMOJ IITIONOD | 80%¢ | 9eEe (30HY0vE) 34v1d AHOLvuEIA | 9601 | 9v'00) 296 ¥3AY0T1v0 | 8569 |6vio 002% YXOO0EVI
e L mon¥iwsoiny fsie QALZ/L IDONG ILTHONOD | €1'6S [ Zp'eS  [JLOWIHIVANYINLESVZ 1004 Sd33HS | /896 | 1666 8E6/086 ¥HAVOTLYD | £)'ss | /ies 008 Y)OONYIN
adlL ONFI00L ALTVIO3dS | S2€ HOLVEIAIIIHONOD [ +E02 | €461 1004 Sd33HS AMOLVEEIA | 2272 | 569 086/82L1 ¥3AYOT YO | 82261 | Z1€E) g3aaBis
Sty | S0y 914 AVIdS AXOd3 G3LY3H : : ez [l ~HOLOVdINOD HAWNYY ) | sHIGYOTIEEHM 18ciel Y aees HITANYH LYW OOWIL
v8'le §680¢ | _ .8y OL dN T10VED NI ONRMEIMOT] L eliyrTee INFWHOVLLY ALTVIOAdS {¥1ser J60Tiel HOLOVHL MOVL
160, %901 .02 OL dN FT0VH0 NI ONIIAMOT_| 98268 | OFzee | 16N0D 0BWOS B IVEL diNnd L83 Tid agL HAHONTHL ALTVIOFdS HOLYAYOXT ALTVIOZdS | 1061 | 22691 98} ¥3AvHY HOLOW 1D
868 | 8988 V€ 100LONIddVL | €66 | 1116 Wd909) dWNd 1531 | 19766 | £8°696 090} WLIdvD | 8¥6L |OLiL 11 LATWNNOVYA | 95€0) J 97001 907} ¥IAVHD YOLOW 1vD
viie | 150z ¢l JOOLONIddYL [ €059 | 80°€9 080D WdD001-52 dNNd 1531 | 82059 | 62089 091 HOONTYL | €059 §80¢€8 16 LATWNNOYA_ | vi'e2 o8'ss 90z} Y30V HOLOW 1¥D
90°9) | /SS) W7 INIHOYW ONIGYZYHL | seey | S0ar Wd98 dWNd 1531 | 6sZ6¢ | 8rsse CREENRER ISVE B8 10000} ¥IAVIE OMNVHAAH | 0911 [vizi) 49790 43200 1IvD
7701 |e88 & SNHOYW ONIGvadHL | €29z | 7v'5e WdOY dNNd 1531 | ¥87/9¢ | 2885 QHO82 0013r J €059 | 80€s 81000°S ¥3vIdd ONNVYAAH | Sivee [ €hzee H3ddId/M 80 ¥3Z0T 1vD
LVEL [ziel .87 0L dN¥3TI04 3dId | 107 | SL0r 0L NN HSVEL | Sv06 | 7228 08S8A ¥3INMIA | 8128 | 29708 610002 U338 OIINVYCOAH | €560¢ | Sze0e 8043204 1vD
699 |6v9 02 0L dNY3TIoN 3did | 2882 252z 8 dNNdHSYHL [eoves | 96%6L 9Er ANVIEATTO | 995 | 66€S YOAIANOD ONIa3d | 96'651 | 61¥sL 1043200 IvD
Sby fesey | (S3av1d S3ANTOXI MYS HOLYM | +56L [s68) SdANdHSWEL | f T (IS SN0 SHIHONGHL | svee | svee WZr92 LDIONEWYI0 | o8 | 5656 9043200 1vD
80€C |85cC HIAVEAS NOISTAWE | 909k [ 2551 W dNNd HSYL agi| ONITINd 3did HONIM ALTVIOSdS | BEZ6E | 87°S8E HOLVAYOX3 Td 18 | 98eL [volL 5043700 1D
0687 | €082 3NDY0L Qva/OMOLAH | 266l | 05€L -2/ L JNNd HSVHL | ev'eez | 62lee NOLOY HONIM ONNVHAAH | 167Z1€ | 8680 G9EMOLVAYOXT LvD | €8G5 Jo8'eg 043200 IV0
o 0L C ] T R et e L e
N (INOO) SHOSNVTIZOSIW c.zoov SdiNNd o5 _ (ANOD) ONITINd 3did HONIM T Czoov SHOLYAYOXT T wmoééh
, x 1
%e0¢ | 9SEalO] S3A1VY ATINOH LNINdIND3 ONI gyv

(02/91/20 IAILDTH43) STLVYH ATINOH ININLINOT HOVIL ONOT 40 ALID

PUNCIBASCUN S

SIJOLULJAe




